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AUTUMN QUARTER HIGHLIGHTS
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 FIFTEENTH DAY REPORT

TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Previous Record Autumn 2002
Record Quarter Statistics

Enrollment by Level 
a. Undergrad 46,967 AU90 43,993
b.  Professional 2,976 AU01 3,060
c.  Grad 11,307 AU93 10,218
d. Total 60,589 AU91 57,271

Enrollment by Sex 
a.  Undergrad
     Male 24,839 AU83 22,416
     Female 22,332 AU90 21,577
b.  Professional
     Male 2,611 AU71 1,456
     Female 1,528 AU01 1,604
c.  Grad
     Male 5,494 AU91 4,541
     Female 6,054 AU93 5,677
d. Total
     Male 32,142 AU80 28,413
     Female 29,125 AU91 28,858

Minority Enrollment (From 1980)
a. African American 3,780 AU01 3,941
b. American Indian or Alaskan Native 225 AU01 233
c. Asian or Pacific Islander 2,608 AU99 2,652
d. Hispanic 969 AU01 1,034

NFQF 9,776 AU79 8,078

Nonresident Alien Enrollment
 a. Undergrad 1,577 AU97 1,530
 b. Professional 30 AU01 40
 c. Grad 2,737 AU01 2,772

Figures for categories which recorded all-time high enrollment this quarter are outlined.
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Autumn Quarter began on September 25, 2002.  An official census for the quarter was conducted as of the 
close of processing on October 9.  The fifteenth day census is the basis for these highlights and the 
supporting data contained herein. 
 
∗ An overall increase in enrollment of 1,534 students, compared to Autumn Quarter 2001, was recorded 

for this quarter. The Columbus campus increased by 1,199 to 49,676 (2.5%).  The Lima campus 
increased 56 to 1,412 (4.1%), Mansfield increased 18 to 1,513 (1.2%), Marion was up 144 to 1,534 
(10.4%), Newark was up 150 to 2,229 (7.2%), and Wooster was down 33 to 907 (-3.5%). 
 [Table 1] 

 
∗ Increases in graduate professional enrollment (up 84 to 3,060; 2.8%), graduate enrollment (up 271 to 

10,218; 2.7%), and undergraduate enrollment (up 1,179 to 43,993; 2.8%) each contributed to the net 
enrollment increase.  The graduate professional enrollment of 3,060 surpassed the previous record of 
2,976 from Autumn 2001. All but one source of undergraduate enrollment experienced increases.  
These increases include new first-quarter freshmen (up 29 to 8,078; 0.4%), transfer students in Ranks 
1 and 2 (up 140 to 1,529; 10.1%), continuing students (up 1,125 to 31,243; 3.7%), and former 
students (up 17 to 1,707; 1.0%).  The one source which decreased is transfer students above Rank 2 
(down 132 to 1,436; -8.4%). At the extended campuses as a whole, all but one source category 
recorded an increase: new first-quarter freshmen (up 35 to 2,190; 1.6%), transfer students in Ranks 1 
and 2 (up 59 to 227; 35.1%), continuing students (up 295 to 3,798 8.4%), and former students (up 15 
to 489; 3.2%).  The Transfer Students Above Rank 2 category experienced a decrease (down 31 to 
434; -6.7%).  Three sources of undergraduate enrollment at the Columbus campus experienced 
increases from Autumn 2001: transfer students in Ranks 1 and 2 (up 81 to 1,302; 6.6%), continuing 
students (up 830 to 27,445; 3.1%), and former students (up 2 to 1,218; 0.2%).  Undergraduate source 
categories experiencing a decrease on the Columbus campus were New first-quarter freshmen 
students (down 6 to 5,888; -0.1%) and transfer students above Rank 2 (down 101 to 1,002; -9.2%).  
The enrollment of graduate students at Columbus campus for Autumn 2002 increased from Autumn 
2001, up 309 to 9,761 (3.3%).  The enrollment of graduate students at the extended campuses is 
down 38 to 457 (-7.7%). Overall, enrollment of new graduate students is down 56 to 2,275 (-2.4%) as 
is the enrollment of former graduate students (down 25 to 566; -4.2%).  Returning graduate students 
increased (up 352 to 7,377; 5.0%).  In total, enrollment of graduate students is up 271 to 10,218 
(2.7%).  Enrollment of graduate professional students is up 84 to 3,060 (2.8%).  [Table 2] 
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∗ In interpreting changes in college enrollment, it is important to note that beginning Summer 2001, 

Undergraduate Student Academic Services (USAS) replaced University College (UVC) as part of an 
effort to facilitate the University’s move toward direct enrollment. This continued effort to increase 
direct enrollment is responsible for many of the comparative changes in College enrollment. In 
addition, policy changes within the College of Arts and Sciences in the past year also contributed to 
enrollment fluctuations in their curricular programs. Eleven undergraduate curricular academic 
programs saw a increase in enrollment from Autumn 2001 in excess of ten percent.  They are Arts 
and Sciences, Unknown (up 79 to 273, 40.7%), Biological Sciences (up 272 to 2,176, 14.3%), Math 
and Physical Sciences (up 575 to 1,246, 85.7%), Social and Behavioral Sciences (up 1,037 to 5,936), 
21.2%), Business (up 496 to 4,293, 13.1%), Dental Hygiene (up 19 to 136, 16.2%), Education (up 
243 to 551, 78.9%), Human Ecology (up 272 to 2,253, 13.7%), Allied Medical Professions (up 119 to 
859, 16.1%), and Nursing (up 135 to 566, 31.3%). Four undergraduate curricular program saw a 
decrease in excess of ten percent, Arts and Sciences General (down 1,733 to 648, -72.8%), The Arts 
(down 237 to 1,382, -14.6%), Journalism (down 83 to 156, -34.7%) and Undergraduate Student 
Academic Services (down 1,006 to 5,154, -16.3%).  Graduate level programs recording changes 
(positive or negative) in excess of ten percent are the graduate program in Journalism (down 5 to 44; -
10.2%), Business (up 148 to 854; 21.0%), Natural Resources (up 7 to 69; 11.3%), Allied Medical 
Professions (up 43 to 154; 38.7%), Nursing (up 34 to 232; 17.2%), Other Graduate Interdisciplinary 
(up 159 to 779; 25.6%) and the graduate program in Medicine (up 33 to 287; 13.0%). The graduate 
professional program in Pharmacy recorded an increase of 26.7%, an increase of 80 to 380.  [Table 3] 

 
∗ Credits generated by full-time undergraduates increased at both Columbus (up 19,816 to 509,180; 

4.0%) and the extended campuses as a whole (up 6,005 to 84,188; 7.7%).  The result was a total 
increase of 25,821 to 593,368 (4.5%) from Autumn Quarter 2001. Credits generated by part-time 
undergraduates at Columbus decreased 6.6% (down 2,275 to 31,985) while the extended campuses 
increased 243 to 11,759; (2.1%).  The net result was an increase of 23,789 to 637,112 (3.9%) in 
credits generated by undergraduates for the entire university.  As credit hours attempted at the 
undergraduate level throughout the university increased, so did credit per student (up 0.16 to 14.48; 
1.1%) compared to Autumn 2001.  At the graduate level, there was an overall increase  in  credits (up 
3,328 to 113,077; 3.0%). Columbus campus was up 5,091 to 110,120 (4.8%) and  at  the  extended  
campuses  as  a  whole  there  was a decrease of 1,763 to 2,957 (37.4%).  Overall graduate credits 
per student are up 0.3 percent.  Graduate professional credits per student are down 0.4 percent while 
headcount (up 84 to 3,060; 2.8%) and credits (up 1,428 to 60,618; 2.4%) increased.  Undergraduate 
FTE increased from 40,888 to 42,474.  Graduate professional FTE increased from 3,946 to 4,041.  
Graduate FTE increased from 7,317 to 7,539.  [Table 4] 

 
∗ For the total university, the following counties recorded enrollment changes in excess of twenty 

percent (positive or negative) from last Autumn are: Brown (up 31.3%), Defiance (up 23.5%), Harrison 
(down 20.6%), Meigs (up 31.3%), Vinton (up 80.0%), and Williams (up 27.9%).  At Columbus, the 
counties that recorded enrollment changes in excess of twenty percent are: Adams (down 20.5%), 
Brown (up 36.7%), Defiance (up 25.9%), Meigs (up 26.7%), Vinton (up 88.9%), and Williams (up 
24.2%). [Table 5 and Table 6] 

 
∗ For the total university, the states and territories with enrollment changes in excess of twenty percent 

from last Autumn are:  Arizona (up 33.3%), Idaho (up 36.0%), Alaska (up 43.8%), Hawaii (down 
20.8%), Vermont (up 50.0%), Mississippi (down 27.3%), South Dakota (up 33.3%), Virgin Islands 
(down 40.0%) and Guam (down 100.0%).   At Columbus, the states and territories with enrollment 
that increased or decreased in excess of twenty percent from last Autumn are: Arizona (up 33.3%), 
Idaho (up 36.0%), Alaska (up 43.8%), Hawaii (down 20.8%), Vermont (up 54.5%), Mississippi (down 
23.8%), North Dakota (down 21.4%), South Dakota (up 33.3%), Virgin Islands (down 40.0%) and 
Guam (down 100.0%).  [Table 7 and Table 8] 
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∗ Of the twenty-five countries with the largest representation of students enrolled at Ohio State, 

Malaysia (up 26.8%), Nigeria (up 33.3%), Pakistan (down 29.7%), Brazil (up 85.7%), United Arab 
Emirates (up 225.0%), Spain (down 25.0%), Bangladesh (down 28.6%), and Kuwait (up 72.7%) 
recorded changes in enrollment in excess of twenty percent from last Autumn Quarter.  People’s 
Republic of China, Republic of Korea, India, Indonesia, Taiwan, Japan, and Turkey recorded 
enrollment of 100 or more students this quarter.  [Table 9] 

 
∗ Continuing Education has an international enrollment of 12.7 percent.  Undergraduate curricular 

academic programs with international student enrollment in excess of five percent are Business 
(9.7%) and Engineering (7.9%).  Undergraduate international enrollment is 1,530 for the total 
university and 1,523 on the Columbus campus.  On Columbus campus, forty percent or more of the 
graduate students in Biological Sciences (46.4%), Mathematical and Physical Sciences (48.3%), 
Engineering (67.4%), Food, Agricultural, and Environmental Sciences (45.0%), Pharmacy (55.1%), 
and the graduate program in Veterinary Medicine (46.1%) are international students. For the entire 
university, a record high enrollment of 40 professional international students and 2,772 graduate 
international students was reached this quarter.  [Table 10 and 12] 

 
∗ Autumn Quarter had a record high enrollment among African American students (3,694 at Columbus, 

3,941 total), American Indian/Alaskan Native (199 at Columbus, 233 total) and Hispanic students (974 
at Columbus, 1,034 total).  [Tables 11, 12, and 13]  

 
∗ At the undergraduate level, enrollment of Ohio residents increased (up 995 to 39,225; 2.6%) and 

enrollment of not-Ohio residents increased (up 184 to 4,768; 4.0%).  Graduate enrollment of Ohio 
residents increased (up 217 to 5,854; 3.8%) and not-Ohio residents increased (up 54 to 4,364; 1.3%).  
Graduate professional enrollment of Ohio residents increased 72 to 2,805 (up 2.6%) and not-Ohio 
residents increased 12 to 255 (up 4.9%).  [Table 14] 

 
∗ Autumn quarter had a record high 1,604 female graduate professional students. [Table 16] 
 
 
   



TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY CAMPUS AND SEX 
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 FIFTEENTH DAY REPORT

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 1        

 AU '01 AU '02 CHANGE
  Number  Number  Current
CAMPUS Number /Total Number /Total Number  /Past

Columbus       
Men 24,349  25,244  895 3.7%

 88.8%  88.8%
Women 24,128 24,432  304 1.3%

  85.2%  84.7%  
Total 48,477  49,676  1,199 2.5%

  87.0%  86.7%  
Lima      

Men 524  566  42 8.0%
  1.9%  2.0%  

Women 832  846  14 1.7%
  2.9%  2.9%  

Total 1,356  1,412  56 4.1%
  2.4%  2.5%  
Mansfield     

Men 549  554  5 0.9%
  2.0%  1.9%  

Women 946  959  13 1.4%
  3.3%  3.3%  

Total 1,495  1,513  18 1.2%
  2.7%  2.6%  
Marion      

Men 542  586  44 8.1%
  2.0%  2.1%   

Women 848  948  100 11.8%
  3.0%  3.3%   

Total 1,390  1,534  144 10.4%
  2.5%  2.7%   
Newark       

Men 819  869  50 6.1%
  3.0%  3.1%   

Women 1,260  1,360  100 7.9%
  4.4%  4.7%   

Total 2,079  2,229  150 7.2%
  3.7%  3.9%   
Wooster       

Men 625  594  -31 -5.0%
  2.3%  2.1%   

Women 315  313  -2 -0.6%
  1.1%  1.1%   

Total 940  907  -33 -3.5%
  1.7%  1.6%   
TOTAL       

Men 27,408  28,413  1,005 3.7%
  49.2%  49.6%   

Women 28,329  28,858  529 1.9%
  50.8%  50.4%   
GRAND TOTAL 55,737  57,271  1,534 2.8%

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002  



 ENROLLMENT BY SOURCE OF STUDENT
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 FIFTEENTH DAY REPORT

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 2 

  Transfers Other Contin-   
  NFQF Ranks 1 & 2 Transfers uing Former Total
_______________________ _____ ________ ________ ________ ______ _____
UNDERGRADUATE_______________________              
  Columbus 
 AU '01 5,894 1,221 1,103 26,615 1,216 36,049
 AU '02 5,888 1,302 1,002 27,445 1,218 36,855
 Change -6 81 -101 830 2 806
 % Change -0.1% 6.6% -9.2% 3.1% 0.2% 2.2%
        
  Extended
 AU '01 2,155 168 465 3,503 474 6,765
 AU '02 2,190 227 434 3,798 489 7,138
 Change 35 59 -31 295 15 373
 % Change 1.6% 35.1% -6.7% 8.4% 3.2% 5.5%
        
  Total Undergraduate 
 AU '01 8,049 1,389 1,568 30,118 1,690 42,814
 AU '02 8,078 1,529 1,436 31,243 1,707 43,993
 Change 29 140 -132 1,125 17 1,179
 % Change 0.4% 10.1% -8.4% 3.7% 1.0% 2.8%

        
   New to New from Contin-   
   OSU OSU uing Former Total_____________________ ________ ________ ________ ______ _____
GRADUATE
PROFESSIONAL_____________________        
  Columbus 
 AU '01  587 260 2,112 17 2,976
 AU '02  583 282 2,175 20 3,060
 Change  -4 22 63 3 84
 % Change -0.7% 8.5% 3.0% 17.6% 2.8%

        
   New to New from Contin-   
   OSU OSU uing Former Total_____________________ ________ ________ ________ ______ _____
GRADUATE _____________________       
  Columbus 
 AU '01 1,480 805 6,615 552 9,452
 AU '02 1,461 732 7,068 500 9,761
 Change -19 -73 453 -52 309
 % Change -1.3% -9.1% 6.8% -9.4% 3.3%
           
  Extended
 AU '01 23 23 410 39 495
 AU '02 20 62 309 66 457
 Change -3 39 -101 27 -38
 % Change -13.0% 169.6% -24.6% 69.2% -7.7%
       
  Total Graduate 
 AU '01 1,503 828 7,025 591 9,947
 AU '02 1,481 794 7,377 566 10,218
 Change -22 -34 352 -25 271
 % Change -1.5% -4.1% 5.0% -4.2% 2.7%

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University     
October 17, 2002     

 



ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL 
COLUMBUS CAMPUS 

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 FIFTEENTH DAY REPORT

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 3

   Enrollment in Enrollment by Graduate Students
           Degree-Granting Programs in Curricular Academic Programs

College        Change        Change 
 School AU '01 AU '02 Number Percent AU '01 AU '02 Number Percent  

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE 
 

Arts & Sciences, Total 14,257 14,536 279 2.0% 3,052 3,023 -29 -1.0%
 Arts and Sciences, General 2,381 648 -1,733 -72.8% 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
 Arts and Sciences, Unknown 194 273 79 40.7%
 The Arts, Total 1,619 1,691 72 4.4% 475 471 -4 -0.8%

   The Arts 1,619 1,382 -237 -14.6%
   Music 0 309 309 #DIV/0!

 Biological Sciences 1,904 2,176 272 14.3% 425 425 0 0.0%
 Humanities 2,350 2,410 60 2.6% 667 645 -22 -3.3%
 Mathematical and Physical Sciences 671 1,246 575 85.7% 627 629 2 0.3%
 Social and Behavioral Sciences, Total 5,138 6,092 954 18.6% 858 853 -5 -0.6%
    Journalism 239 156 -83 -34.7% 49 44 -5 -10.2%
    Social and Behavioral Sciences 4,899 5,936 1,037 21.2% 809 809 0 0.0%
      
Business 3,797 4,293 496 13.1% 706 854 148 21.0%
       
Continuing Education 1,024 940 -84 -8.2% 0 1 1 #DIV/0!
  
Dentistry  
 Dental Hygiene 117 136 19 16.2% 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
       
Education 308 551 243 78.9% 1,906 1,738 -168 -8.8%

Engineering, Total 5,130 5,471 341 6.6% 1,398 1,458 60 4.3%
 Engineering 4,514 4,809 295 6.5% 1,225 1,286 61 5.0%
 Architecture 616 662 46 7.5% 173 172 -1 -0.6%

Food, Agricultural, and
  Environmental Sciences, Total 1,797 1,817 20 1.1% 422 436 14 3.3%

Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences 1,402 1,408 6 0.4% 360 367 7 1.9%
 Natural Resources 395 409 14 3.5% 62 69 7 11.3%

Human Ecology 1,981 2,253 272 13.7% 124 122 -2 -1.6%
  
Medicine  
 Allied Medical Professions 740 859 119 16.1% 111 154 43 38.7%
       
Nursing 431 566 135 31.3% 198 232 34 17.2%

Other Graduate Interdisciplinary n/a n/a n/a n/a 620 779 159 25.6%

Pharmacy 166 150 -16 -9.6% 95 89 -6 -6.3%
      
Social Work 141 129 -12 -8.5% 335 354 19 5.7%
      
Undergraduate Student Academic Services 6,160 5,154 -1,006 -16.3% n/a n/a n/a n/a
      
TOTAL 36,049 36,855 806 2.2%

GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL     
       

Dentistry 395 400 5 1.3% 94 93 -1 -1.1%
Law 655 673 18 2.7% 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Medicine 844 826 -18 -2.1% 254 287 33 13.0%
Optometry 245 244 -1 -0.4% 14 13 -1 -7.1%
Pharmacy, Doctor of 300 380 80 26.7% 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Veterinary Medicine 537 537 0 0.0% 123 128 5 4.1%
   
TOTAL 2,976 3,060 84 2.8% 9,452 9,761 309 3.3%
         

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



HEADCOUNT, CREDITS, AND CREDITS PER STUDENT BY LEVEL 
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 FIFTEENTH DAY REPORT

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 4 

 FULL-TIME*   PART-TIME                   TOTAL  
 Credits 
 Head-    Head-   Head-  per 
UNDERGRADUATE count Credits   count Credits  count Credits Student 

 Columbus           
  AU '01 31,240 489,364 4,809 34,260 36,049 523,624 14.53
  AU '02 32,393 509,180 4,462 31,985 36,855 541,165 14.68
  Change 1,153 19,816 -347 -2,275 806 17,541 0.16
  % Change 3.7% 4.0%  -7.2% -6.6% 2.2% 3.3% 1.1%
           
 Extended         
  AU '01 5,159 78,183 1,606 11,516 6,765 89,699 13.26
  AU '02 5,538 84,188 1,600 11,759 7,138 95,947 13.44
  Change 379 6,005 -6 243 373 6,248 0.18
  % Change 7.3% 7.7%  -0.4% 2.1% 5.5% 7.0% 1.4%
           
 Total Undergraduate         
  AU '01 36,399 567,547 6,415 45,776 42,814 613,323 14.33
  AU '02 37,931 593,368 6,062 43,744 43,993 637,112 14.48
  Change 1,532 25,821 -353 -2,032 1,179 23,789 0.16
  % Change 4.2% 4.5%  -5.5% -4.4% 2.8% 3.9% 1.1%

         FULL-TIME*           PART-TIME   TOTAL  
  Credits 
GRADUATE Head-    Head-   Head-  per 
PROFESSIONAL count Credits   count Credits  count Credits Student 

 Columbus           
  AU '01 2,927 58,906 49 284 2,976 59,190 19.89
  AU '02 2,989 60,205 71 413 3,060 60,618 19.81
  Change 62 1,299 22 129 84 1,428 -0.08
  % Change 2.1% 2.2%  44.9% 45.4% 2.8% 2.4% -0.4%

         FULL-TIME*           PART-TIME   TOTAL  
   Credits 
   Head-    Head-   Head-  per 
GRADUATE count Credits   count Credits  count Credits Student 

 Columbus           
  AU '01 6,262 88,391 3,190 16,638 9,452 105,029 11.11
  AU '02 6,558 92,965 3,203 17,155 9,761 110,120 11.28
  Change 296 4,574 13 517 309 5,091 0.17
  % Change 4.7% 5.2%   0.4% 3.1% 3.3% 4.8% 1.5%
   
 Extended 
  AU '01 196 3,367 299 1,353 495 4,720 9.54
  AU '02 98 1,550 359 1,407 457 2,957 6.47
  Change -98 -1,817 60 54 -38 -1,763 -3.06
  % Change -50.0% -54.0%   20.1% 4.0% -7.7% -37.4% -32.1%
   
 Total Graduate          
  AU '01 6,458 91,758 3,489 17,991 9,947 109,749 11.03
  AU '02 6,656 94,515 3,562 18,562 10,218 113,077 11.07
  Change 198 2,757 73 571 271 3,328 0.03
  % Change 3.1% 3.0%   2.1% 3.2% 2.7% 3.0% 0.3%

         FULL-TIME*           PART-TIME   TOTAL  
   Credits 
   Head-    Head-   Head-  per 
TOTAL count Credits   count Credits  count Credits Student 

 Columbus           
  AU '01 40,429 636,661 8,048 51,182 48,477 687,843 14.19
  AU '02 41,940 662,350 7,736 49,553 49,676 711,903 14.33
  Change 1,511 25,689 -312 -1,629 1,199 24,060 0.14
  % Change 3.7% 4.0%   -3.9% -3.2% 2.5% 3.5% 1.0%
   
 Extended 
  AU '01 5,355 81,550 1,905 12,869 7,260 94,419 13.01
  AU '02 5,636 85,738 1,959 13,166 7,595 98,904 13.02
  Change 281 4,188 54 297 335 4,485 0.02
  % Change 5.2% 5.1%   2.8% 2.3% 4.6% 4.8% 0.1%
   
 Total           
  AU '01 45,784 718,211 9,953 64,051 55,737 782,262 14.03
  AU '02 47,576 748,088 9,695 62,719 57,271 810,807 14.16
  Change 1,792 29,877 -258 -1,332 1,534 28,545 0.12
  % Change 3.9% 4.2%   -2.6% -2.1% 2.8% 3.6% 0.9%

  

 * Undergraduate students are classified as full-time if they register for 12 or more credits. 
 Graduate or  graduate professional students are classified as full-time if they register for 10 or more credits. 
 
 Full-time equivalency can be determined by dividing the total number of credits by 15.  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



ENROLLMENT BY COUNTY AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION*
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  
         
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 5        
   Percent     Percent
Ohio County AU '01 AU '02 Change  Ohio County AU '01 AU '02 Change        
         
Adams 39 33 -15.4%  Marion 804 794 -1.2%
Allen 1,064 1,114 4.7%  Medina 505 519 2.8%
Ashland 351 357 1.7%  Meigs 16 21 31.3%
Ashtabula 178 176 -1.1%  Mercer 230 251 9.1%
Athens 80 78 -2.5%  Miami 293 300 2.4%

Auglaize 378 379 0.3%  Monroe 40 43 7.5%
Belmont 256 245 -4.3%  Montgomery 1,763 1,834 4.0%
Brown 32 42 31.3%  Morgan 28 32 14.3%
Butler 731 799 9.3%  Morrow 258 254 -1.6%
Carroll 39 34 -12.8%  Muskingum 414 407 -1.7%

Champaign 133 142 6.8%  Noble 19 20 5.3%
Clark 340 368 8.2%  Ottawa 118 117 -0.8%
Clermont 154 160 3.9%  Paulding 46 53 15.2%
Clinton 107 96 -10.3%  Perry 174 159 -8.6%
Columbiana 218 227 4.1%  Pickaway 215 232 7.9%

Coshocton 199 201 1.0%  Pike 42 40 -4.8%
Crawford 471 463 -1.7%  Portage 277 302 9.0%
Cuyahoga 3,282 3,350 2.1%  Preble 59 57 -3.4%
Darke 170 160 -5.9%  Putnam 350 334 -4.6%
Defiance 115 142 23.5%  Richland 1,362 1,362 0.0%

Delaware 1,151 1,277 10.9%  Ross 231 229 -0.9%
Erie 294 329 11.9%  Sandusky 150 137 -8.7%
Fairfield 962 955 -0.7%  Scioto 170 152 -10.6%
Fayette 100 104 4.0%  Seneca 252 239 -5.2%
Franklin 11,318 11,659 3.0%  Shelby 233 219 -6.0%

Fulton 108 118 9.3%  Stark 1,130 1,154 2.1%
Gallia 56 54 -3.6%  Summit 1,289 1,350 4.7%
Geauga 269 265 -1.5%  Trumbull 404 443 9.7%
Greene 270 286 5.9%  Tuscarawas 253 265 4.7%
Guernsey 123 118 -4.1%  Union 274 263 -4.0%

Hamilton 2,050 2,207 7.7%  Van Wert 151 152 0.7%
Hancock 238 257 8.0%  Vinton 10 18 80.0%
Hardin 194 209 7.7%  Warren 361 405 12.2%
Harrison 34 27 -20.6%  Washington 227 205 -9.7%
Henry 94 89 -5.3%  Wayne 341 374 9.7%

Highland 82 86 4.9%  Williams 68 87 27.9%
Hocking 57 54 -5.3%  Wood 398 390 -2.0%
Holmes 49 55 12.2%  Wyandot 174 152 -12.6%
Huron 298 288 -3.4%     
Jackson 51 51 0.0%  Total Ohio Counties 44,810 46,069 2.8%

Jefferson 199 198 -0.5%  Other States and D.C. 6,433 6,662 3.6%
Knox 384 378 -1.6%  U.S. Territories 47 48 2.1%
Lake 522 547 4.8%  U.S. Students from   
Lawrence 113 120 6.2%    Foreign Countries 134 150 11.9%
Licking 1,516 1,521 0.3%  Foreign Students 4,313 4,342 0.7%

Logan 262 271 3.4%  
Lorain 620 643 3.7%      
Lucas 1,073 1,103 2.8%  Total Enrolled 55,737 57,271 2.8%
Madison 216 223 3.2%      
Mahoning 641 646 0.8%      

        
*Determined by domestic student's permanent address at time of application for 
 admission.  Foreign students include only nonresident aliens, regardless of 
 permanent address given at the time of application. 
 
Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



ENROLLMENT BY COUNTY AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION*
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  
 
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 6        
   Percent     Percent
Ohio County AU '01 AU '02 Change  Ohio County AU '01 AU '02 Change                 
Adams 39 31 -20.5%  Marion 247 228 -7.7%
Allen 431 446 3.5%  Medina 430 452 5.1%
Ashland 132 150 13.6%  Meigs 15 19 26.7%
Ashtabula 157 157 0.0%  Mercer 191 211 10.5%
Athens 77 73 -5.2%  Miami 272 284 4.4%

Auglaize 208 212 1.9%  Monroe 34 38 11.8%
Belmont 243 234 -3.7%  Montgomery 1,729 1,792 3.6%
Brown 30 41 36.7%  Morgan 23 25 8.7%
Butler 712 775 8.8%  Morrow 86 90 4.7%
Carroll 30 25 -16.7%  Muskingum 290 290 0.0%

Champaign 116 122 5.2%  Noble 16 18 12.5%
Clark 332 347 4.5%  Ottawa 108 106 -1.9%
Clermont 152 155 2.0%  Paulding 34 35 2.9%
Clinton 105 93 -11.4%  Perry 91 88 -3.3%
Columbiana 189 204 7.9%  Pickaway 206 220 6.8%

Coshocton 114 108 -5.3%  Pike 37 38 2.7%
Crawford 185 183 -1.1%  Portage 248 271 9.3%
Cuyahoga 3,181 3,268 2.7%  Preble 50 52 4.0%
Darke 162 151 -6.8%  Putnam 205 207 1.0%
Defiance 108 136 25.9%  Richland 539 517 -4.1%

Delaware 864 926 7.2%  Ross 218 224 2.8%
Erie 272 310 14.0%  Sandusky 134 124 -7.5%
Fairfield 822 796 -3.2%  Scioto 168 148 -11.9%
Fayette 98 97 -1.0%  Seneca 220 209 -5.0%
Franklin 10,846 11,015 1.6%  Shelby 184 171 -7.1%

Fulton 102 111 8.8%  Stark 1,033 1,067 3.3%
Gallia 56 53 -5.4%  Summit 1,240 1,293 4.3%
Geauga 254 256 0.8%  Trumbull 387 425 9.8%
Greene 261 277 6.1%  Tuscarawas 228 238 4.4%
Guernsey 107 100 -6.5%  Union 178 162 -9.0%

Hamilton 2,026 2,167 7.0%  Van Wert 82 79 -3.7%
Hancock 204 209 2.5%  Vinton 9 17 88.9%
Hardin 96 94 -2.1%  Warren 352 386 9.7%
Harrison 26 23 -11.5%  Washington 213 190 -10.8%
Henry 85 80 -5.9%  Wayne 222 240 8.1%

Highland 80 78 -2.5%  Williams 66 82 24.2%
Hocking 55 53 -3.6%  Wood 387 378 -2.3%
Holmes 32 37 15.6%  Wyandot 80 70 -12.5%
Huron 203 184 -9.4%     
Jackson 49 50 2.0%  Total Ohio Counties 37,639 38,576 2.5%

Jefferson 188 184 -2.1%  Other States and D.C. 6,357 6,571 3.4%
Knox 187 180 -3.7%  U.S. Territories 47 48 2.1%
Lake 501 528 5.4%  U.S. Students from   
Lawrence 112 117 4.5%    Foreign Countries 132 147 11.4%
Licking 533 586 9.9%  Foreign Students 4,302 4,334 0.7%

Logan 147 143 -2.7%  
Lorain 589 605 2.7%      
Lucas 1,053 1,082 2.8%  Total Enrolled 48,477 49,676 2.5%
Madison 209 210 0.5%      
Mahoning 627 630 0.5%      

        
*Determined by domestic student's permanent address at time of application for 
 admission.  Foreign students include only nonresident aliens, regardless of 
 permanent address given at the time of application. 
 
Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



ENROLLMENT BY STATE AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION*
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  
 
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 7                  
   Percent     Percent
State or Territory AU '01 AU '02 Change  State or Territory AU '01 AU '02 Change        
         
OHIO 44,810 46,069 2.8%  OREGON 47 42 -10.6%
PENNSYLVANIA 762 752 -1.3%  IOWA 40 38 -5.0%
ILLINOIS 579 629 8.6%  IDAHO 25 34 36.0%
NEW YORK 565 588 4.1%  OKLAHOMA 32 34 6.3%
MICHIGAN 477 496 4.0%  NEW HAMPSHIRE 30 32 6.7%

CALIFORNIA 417 409 -1.9%  ARKANSAS 26 31 19.2%
VIRGINIA 292 305 4.5%  DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 26 28 7.7%
NEW JERSEY 249 271 8.8%  NEBRASKA 26 26 0.0%
MARYLAND 271 267 -1.5%  NEW MEXICO 28 25 -10.7%
TEXAS 206 235 14.1%  DELAWARE 27 24 -11.1%

WEST VIRGINIA 210 201 -4.3%  ALASKA 16 23 43.8%
FLORIDA 194 196 1.0%  MAINE 22 21 -4.5%
INDIANA 208 194 -6.7%  RHODE ISLAND 18 20 11.1%
KENTUCKY 165 156 -5.5%  HAWAII 24 19 -20.8%
WISCONSIN 147 149 1.4%  NEVADA 22 19 -13.6%

UTAH 123 147 19.5%  VERMONT 12 18 50.0%
MASSACHUSETTS 128 136 6.3%  MISSISSIPPI 22 16 -27.3%
NORTH CAROLINA 116 128 10.3%  MONTANA 12 14 16.7%
MISSOURI 119 125 5.0%  NORTH DAKOTA 14 12 -14.3%
TENNESSEE 95 113 18.9%  SOUTH DAKOTA 6 8 33.3%

GEORGIA 112 111 -0.9%  WYOMING 6 7 16.7%
CONNECTICUT 78 88 12.8%  VIRGIN ISLANDS 5 3 -40.0%
MINNESOTA 79 83 5.1%  GUAM 3 0 -100.0%
COLORADO 64 72 12.5%  
WASHINGTON 63 67 6.3%  

ARIZONA 48 64 33.3%  
SOUTH CAROLINA 60 54 -10.0%  TOTAL U.S. STUDENTS 51,424 52,929 2.9%
KANSAS 45 50 11.1%  Ohio Students 44,810 46,069 2.8%
PUERTO RICO 39 45 15.4%  Non-Ohio U.S. Students 6,614 6,860 3.7%
LOUISIANA 39 43 10.3%      includes U.S. Students   
ALABAMA 41 42 2.4%     from Foreign Countries 134 150 11.9%

     

*Determined by domestic student's permanent address at time of application for admission. 
    
Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar    
The Ohio State University    
October 17, 2002    



ENROLLMENT BY STATE AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION*
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  
         
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 8                 
   Percent     Percent
State or Territory AU '01 AU '02 Change  State or Territory AU '01 AU '02 Change                 
OHIO 37,639 38,576 2.5%  ALABAMA 40 41 2.5%
PENNSYLVANIA 746 742 -0.5%  IOWA 39 35 -10.3%
ILLINOIS 574 627 9.2%  IDAHO 25 34 36.0%
NEW YORK 560 585 4.5%  OKLAHOMA 32 34 6.3%
MICHIGAN 466 487 4.5%  NEW HAMPSHIRE 30 32 6.7%

CALIFORNIA 417 403 -3.4%  ARKANSAS 26 30 15.4%
VIRGINIA 292 304 4.1%  DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 25 28 12.0%
NEW JERSEY 247 268 8.5%  NEBRASKA 26 25 -3.8%
MARYLAND 269 265 -1.5%  DELAWARE 26 24 -7.7%
TEXAS 201 233 15.9%  NEW MEXICO 28 24 -14.3%

FLORIDA 192 192 0.0%  ALASKA 16 23 43.8%
INDIANA 207 186 -10.1%  MAINE 22 21 -4.5%
WEST VIRGINIA 199 186 -6.5%  RHODE ISLAND 17 20 17.6%
KENTUCKY 162 154 -4.9%  HAWAII 24 19 -20.8%
WISCONSIN 147 148 0.7%  NEVADA 22 19 -13.6%

UTAH 122 146 19.7%  VERMONT 11 17 54.5%
MASSACHUSETTS 127 133 4.7%  MISSISSIPPI 21 16 -23.8%
NORTH CAROLINA 115 126 9.6%  MONTANA 12 14 16.7%
MISSOURI 119 123 3.4%  NORTH DAKOTA 14 11 -21.4%
TENNESSEE 95 112 17.9%  SOUTH DAKOTA 6 8 33.3%

GEORGIA 111 110 -0.9%  WYOMING 6 7 16.7%
CONNECTICUT 78 88 12.8%  VIRGIN ISLANDS 5 3 -40.0%
MINNESOTA 79 83 5.1%  GUAM 3 0 -100.0%
COLORADO 64 72 12.5%  
WASHINGTON 63 67 6.3%  

ARIZONA 48 64 33.3%  TOTAL U.S. STUDENTS 44,175 45,342 2.6%
SOUTH CAROLINA 59 53 -10.2%  Ohio Students 37,639 38,576 2.5%
KANSAS 44 47 6.8%  Non-Ohio U.S. Students 6,536 6,766 3.5%
PUERTO RICO 39 45 15.4%      includes U.S. Students   
LOUISIANA 39 43 10.3%      from Foreign Countries 132 147 11.4%
OREGON 47 42 -10.6%

     

*Determined by domestic student's permanent address at time of application for admission. 
    
Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar    
The Ohio State University    
October 17, 2002    



ENROLLMENT OF INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 
 TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  
        
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 9        
 Percent   
Location AU '01 AU '02 Change  Location AU '01 AU '02
        
PEOPLES' REPUBLIC OF CHINA 770 830 7.8%  OMAN 3 3
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 709 733 3.4%  REPUBLIC OF IRELAND 3 3
INDIA 660 725 9.8%  BOLIVIA 2 3
INDONESIA 364 311 -14.6%  VIETNAM 2 3
TAIWAN 298 290 -2.7%  DENMARK 6 2
JAPAN 197 167 -15.2%  PALESTINE 4 2
TURKEY 127 128 0.8%  URUGUAY 4 2
CANADA 101 98 -3.0%  BOSNIA-HERZEGOVENA 3 2
MALAYSIA 56 71 26.8%  EL SALVADOR 3 2
HONG KONG 68 63 -7.4%  SCOTLAND, UNITED KINGDOM 3 2
GERMANY 48 53 10.4%  CAMEROON 2 2
THAILAND 65 52 -20.0%  PEOPLES DEM REP OF YEMEN 2 2
ROMANIA 61 52 -14.8%  PORTUGAL 2 2
RUSSIA 41 36 -12.2%  ZAMBIA 2 2
FRANCE 36 33 -8.3%  IRAQ 1 2
ENGLAND 35 29 -17.1%  LIBERIA 1 2
NIGERIA 21 28 33.3%  MACAU 1 2
PAKISTAN 37 26 -29.7%  TOGO 1 2
BRAZIL 14 26 85.7%  MAURITIUS 2 2
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 8 26 225.0%  ETHIOPIA 3 1
MEXICO 22 25 13.6%  AUSTRIA 2 1
SPAIN 32 24 -25.0%  BAHAMAS 2 1
BANGLADESH 28 20 -28.6%  CROATIA 2 1
KUWAIT 11 19 72.7%  ESTONIA 2 1
COLOMBIA 17 17 0.0% FORMER SOVIET UNION 2 1
EGYPT 17 17   MONGOLIA 2 1
LEBANON 14 17   SUDAN 2 1
SAUDI ARABIA 29 16   TANZANIA 2 1
VENEZUELA 24 16   ALBANIA 1 1
SINGAPORE 12 16   BARBADOS 1 1
ARGENTINA 9 15   BELIZE 1 1
IRAN 16 14   BERMUDA 1 1
NETHERLANDS 13 14   BURMA 1 1
GHANA 11 14   COMOROS 1 1
UKRAINE 13 13   COTE D'IVOIRE 1 1
BULGARIA 13 12   DOMINICA 1 1
KENYA 10 12   FINLAND 1 1
GREECE 10 11   FORMER CZECHOSLOVAKIA 1 1
JORDAN 16 9   GAMBIA 1 1
SOUTH AFRICA 9 9   HAITI 1 1
SRI LANKA 8 9   HONDURAS 1 1
CHILE 5 9   ICELAND 1 1
COSTA RICA 11 8   MOLDOVA 1 1
ITALY 11 8   NICARAGUA 1 1
JAMAICA 6 8   SIERRA LEONE 1 1
NEPAL 5 7   TAJIKISTAN 1 1
CYPRUS 9 6   TURKS & CAICOS ISLANDS 1 1
AUSTRALIA 6 6   ZAIRE 1 1
UGANDA 6 6   BELGIUM 0 1
CZECH REPUBLIC 5 6   LATVIA 0 1
HUNGARY 5 6   LITHUANIA 0 1
ECUADOR 3 6   MOROCCO 0 1
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 2 6   MOZAMBIQUE 0 1
PERU 6 5   PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF KOREA 0 1
PHILIPPINES 6 5   TUNISIA 0 1
SWITZERLAND 6 5 VATICAN CITY 0 1
NEW ZEALAND 5 5 PANAMA 2 0
POLAND 4 5 GUATEMALA 1 0
ZIMBABWE 8 4 GUYANA 1 0
ISRAEL 7 4 MALI 1 0
BOTSWANA 6 4 NORTHERN IRELAND 1 0
SLOVAKIA 5 4 SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS 1 0
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 5 4 SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES 1 0
SENEGAL 4 4 SURINAME 1 0
SYRIA 4 4 UZBEKISTAN 1 0
NORWAY 3 4 UNKNOWN 7 6
SWEDEN 3 4
ARMENIA 2 4
BELARUS 2 4
QATAR 1 4
YUGOSLAVIA 6 3
KAZAKHSTAN 3 3 TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 4,313 4,342

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar     
The Ohio State University     
October 17, 2002     



ENROLLMENT OF INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS BY CURRICULUM
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  
 
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 10

Enrollment in Enrollment by Graduate Students 
   Degree-Granting Programs in Curricular Academic Programs 

Percent of Percent of Percent of Percent of
Total Enrolled Total Enrolled Total Enrolled Total Enrolled

 24,349 AU '01 in Curriculum AU '02 in Curriculum AU '01 in Curriculum AU '02 in Curriculum

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE 

Arts and Sciences, Total 356 2.5% 312 2.1% 941 30.8% 935 30.9%
 Arts and Sciences, General 114 4.8% 11 1.7% 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
 Arts and Sciences, Unknown 4 2.1% 4 1.5%
 The Arts, Total 36 2.2% 35 2.1% 88 18.5% 83 17.6%

  The Arts 36 2.2% 29 2.1%
   Music 0 6 0.0%

 Biological Sciences 41 2.2% 52 2.4% 186 43.8% 197 46.4%
 Humanities 25 1.1% 24 1.0% 154 23.1% 150 23.3%
 Mathematical and Physical Sciences 12 1.8% 61 4.9% 311 49.6% 304 48.3%
 Social and Behavioral Sciences, Total 124 2.4% 125 2.1% 202 23.5% 201 23.6%
    Social and Behavioral Sciences 118 2.4% 123 2.1% 178 22.0% 189 23.4%
    Journalism 6 2.5% 2 1.3% 24 49.0% 12 27.3%
       
Business 325 8.6% 416 9.7% 190 26.9% 204 23.9%
         
Continuing Education 125 12.2% 119 12.7% 0 #DIV/0! 0 0.0%
   
Dentistry   
 Dental Hygiene 2 1.7% 2 1.5% 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
         
Education 3 1.0% 14 2.5% 184 9.7% 203 11.7%

Engineering, Total 376 7.3% 404 7.4% 913 65.3% 917 62.9%
 Engineering 346 7.7% 382 7.9% 859 70.1% 867 67.4%
 Architecture 30 4.9% 22 3.3% 54 31.2% 50 29.1%

Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences, Total 16 0.9% 24 1.3% 173 41.0% 174 39.9%
 Food, Agricultural, and

   Environmental Sciences 15 1.1% 22 1.6% 162 45.0% 165 45.0%
 Natural Resources 1 0.3% 2 0.5% 11 17.7% 9 13.0%
       
Human Ecology 48 2.4% 56 2.5% 34 27.4% 37 30.3%
   
Medicine   
 Allied Medical Professions 14 1.9% 16 1.9% 6 5.4% 4 2.6%
         
Nursing 3 0.7% 5 0.9% 4 2.0% 6 2.6%

Other Graduate Interdisciplinary n/a n/a n/a n/a 95 15.3% 113 14.5%

Pharmacy 7 4.2% 4 2.7% 50 52.6% 49 55.1%
         
Social Work 2 1.4% 1 0.8% 12 3.6% 8 2.3%
         
Undergraduate Student Academic Services 260 4.2% 150 2.9% n/a n/a n/a n/a
      
TOTAL 1,537 4.3% 1,523 4.2%

GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL      
       

Dentistry 1 0.3% 1 0.3% 26 27.7% 21 22.6%
Law 14 2.1% 17 2.5% 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
Medicine 2 0.2% 6 0.7% 49 19.3% 37 12.9%
Optometry 3 1.2% 2 0.8% 2 14.3% 4 30.8%
Pharmacy, Doctor of 9 3.0% 14 3.7% 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
Veterinary Medicine 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 56 45.5% 59 46.1%
     
TOTAL 30 1.0% 40 1.3% 2,735 28.9% 2,771 28.4%         

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



ENROLLMENT BY RACE AND CAMPUS
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  

         
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT  TABLE 11                 
  Columbus Lima Mansfield Marion Newark Wooster TOTAL                 
Nonresident Alien       
         
 AU '01 4,302 1 0 3 4 3 4,313
 AU '02 4,334 0 0 2 4 2 4,342
 Change 32 -1 0 -1 0 -1 29
 % Change 0.7% -100.0% #DIV/0! -33.3% 0.0% -33.3% 0.7%
         
African American    
         
 AU '01 3,591 31 59 23 71 5 3,780
 AU '02 3,694 41 73 33 93 7 3,941
 Change 103 10 14 10 22 2 161
 % Change 2.9% 32.3% 23.7% 43.5% 31.0% 40.0% 4.3%
         
American Indian/Alaskan Native    
         
 AU '01 199 3 6 1 14 2 225
 AU '02 199 3 8 5 18 0 233
 Change 0 0 2 4 4 -2 8
 % Change 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 400.0% 28.6% -100.0% 3.6%
         
Asian/Pacific Islander       
         
 AU '01 2,477 14 23 18 35 1 2,568
 AU '02 2,559 14 19 25 33 2 2,652
 Change 82 0 -4 7 -2 1 84
 % Change 3.3% 0.0% -17.4% 38.9% -5.7% 100.0% 3.3%
         
Hispanic      
         
 AU '01 924 6 11 10 12 6 969
 AU '02 974 14 12 12 17 5 1,034
 Change 50 8 1 2 5 -1 65
 % Change 5.4% 133.3% 9.1% 20.0% 41.7% -16.7% 6.7%
         
White     
         
 AU '01 36,016 1,282 1,352 1,306 1,912 911 42,779
 AU '02 36,663 1,323 1,375 1,426 2,032 875 43,694
 Change 647 41 23 120 120 -36 915
 % Change 1.8% 3.2% 1.7% 9.2% 6.3% -4.0% 2.1%
         
Unknown   
         
 AU '01 968 19 44 29 31 12 1,103
 AU '02 1,253 17 26 31 32 16 1,375
 Change 285 -2 -18 2 1 4 272
 % Change 29.4% -10.5% -40.9% 6.9% 3.2% 33.3% 24.7%
         
TOTAL
         
 AU '01 48,477 1,356 1,495 1,390 2,079 940 55,737
 AU '02 49,676 1,412 1,513 1,534 2,229 907 57,271
 Change 1,199 56 18 144 150 -33 1,534
 % Change 2.5% 4.1% 1.2% 10.4% 7.2% -3.5% 2.8%

        
Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar  
The Ohio State University  

 October 17, 2002



ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL, SOURCE, AND RACE
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  
        
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 12               
  Undergraduate Graduate   
    Professional Graduate TOTAL
  NFQF Other Total       
Nonresident Alien 
        
 AU '01 158 1,388 1,546 30 2,737 4,313
 AU '02 94 1,436 1,530 40 2,772 4,342
 Change -64 48 -16 10 35 29
 % Change -40.5% 3.5% -1.0% 33.3% 1.3% 0.7%
       
African American
       
 AU '01 632 2,472 3,104 133 543 3,780
 AU '02 669 2,571 3,240 143 558 3,941
 Change 37 99 136 10 15 161
 % Change 5.9% 4.0% 4.4% 7.5% 2.8% 4.3%
       
American Indian/Alaskan Native 
       
 AU '01 47 136 183 7 35 225
 AU '02 29 168 197 7 29 233
 Change -18 32 14 0 -6 8
 % Change -38.3% 23.5% 7.7% 0.0% -17.1% 3.6%
       
Asian/Pacific Islander 
       
 AU '01 382 1,677 2,059 277 232 2,568
 AU '02 405 1,713 2,118 292 242 2,652
 Change 23 36 59 15 10 84
 % Change 6.0% 2.1% 2.9% 5.4% 4.3% 3.3%
       
Hispanic 
       
 AU '01 175 608 783 57 129 969
 AU '02 198 650 848 56 130 1,034
 Change 23 42 65 -1 1 65
 % Change 13.1% 6.9% 8.3% -1.8% 0.8% 6.7%
       
White 
       
 AU '01 6,551 27,965 34,516 2,351 5,912 42,779
 AU '02 6,567 28,759 35,326 2,391 5,977 43,694
 Change 16 794 810 40 65 915
 % Change 0.2% 2.8% 2.3% 1.7% 1.1% 2.1%
       
Unknown 
       
 AU '01 104 519 623 121 359 1,103
 AU '02 116 618 734 131 510 1,375
 Change 12 99 111 10 151 272
 % Change 11.5% 19.1% 17.8% 8.3% 42.1% 24.7%
       
TOTAL UNIVERSITY 
       
 AU '01 8,049 34,765 42,814 2,976 9,947 55,737
 AU '02 8,078 35,915 43,993 3,060 10,218 57,271
 Change 29 1,150 1,179 84 271 1,534
 % Change 0.4% 3.3% 2.8% 2.8% 2.7% 2.8%

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar  
The Ohio State University  

 October 17, 2002



ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL, SOURCE, AND RACE
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  
        
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 13               
  Undergraduate Graduate   
  Professional Graduate TOTAL
  NFQF Other Total      
        
Nonresident Alien 
       
 AU '01 157 1,380 1,537 30 2,735 4,302
 AU '02 92 1,431 1,523 40 2,771 4,334
 Change -65 51 -14 10 36 32
 % Change -41.4% 3.7% -0.9% 33.3% 1.3% 0.7%
       
African American
       
 AU '01 581 2,341 2,922 133 536 3,591
 AU '02 572 2,443 3,015 143 536 3,694
 Change -9 102 93 10 0 103
 % Change -1.5% 4.4% 3.2% 7.5% 0.0% 2.9%
       
American Indian/Alaskan Native 
       
 AU '01 40 117 157 7 35 199
 AU '02 23 143 166 7 26 199
 Change -17 26 9 0 -9 0
 % Change -42.5% 22.2% 5.7% 0.0% -25.7% 0.0%
       
Asian/Pacific Islander 
       
 AU '01 341 1,629 1,970 277 230 2,477
 AU '02 360 1,666 2,026 292 241 2,559
 Change 19 37 56 15 11 82
 % Change 5.6% 2.3% 2.8% 5.4% 4.8% 3.3%
       
Hispanic 
       
 AU '01 163 576 739 57 128 924
 AU '02 180 614 794 56 124 974
 Change 17 38 55 -1 -4 50
 % Change 10.4% 6.6% 7.4% -1.8% -3.1% 5.4%
       
White 
       
 AU '01 4,538 23,684 28,222 2,351 5,443 36,016
 AU '02 4,568 24,138 28,706 2,391 5,566 36,663
 Change 30 454 484 40 123 647
 % Change 0.7% 1.9% 1.7% 1.7% 2.3% 1.8%
       
Unknown 
       
 AU '01 74 428 502 121 345 968
 AU '02 93 532 625 131 497 1,253
 Change 19 104 123 10 152 285
 % Change 25.7% 24.3% 24.5% 8.3% 44.1% 29.4%
       
TOTAL COLUMBUS CAMPUS
       
 AU '01 5,894 30,155 36,049 2,976 9,452 48,477
 AU '02 5,888 30,967 36,855 3,060 9,761 49,676
 Change -6 812 806 84 309 1,199
 % Change -0.1% 2.7% 2.2% 2.8% 3.3% 2.5%

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar
The Ohio State University   

 October 17, 2002



ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL, RACE, AND RESIDENCY
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002 COMPARED TO AUTUMN QUARTER 2001  
 
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT  TABLE 14 

Graduate
Undergraduate Professional Graduate    

   Not    Not    Not  
  Ohio Ohio   Ohio Ohio   Ohio Ohio  
  Resident Resident Total  Resident Resident Total  Resident Resident Total 
             
Nonresident Alien 
             
 AU '01  1,546 1,546   30 30  2,737 2,737
 AU '02  1,530 1,530   40 40  2,772 2,772
 Change -16 -16 10 10  35 35
 % Change -1.0% -1.0% 33.3% 33.3% 1.3% 1.3%
             
African American
             
 AU '01 2,780 324 3,104  123 10 133  392 151 543
 AU '02 2,917 323 3,240  129 14 143  433 125 558
 Change 137 -1 136 6 4 10  41 -26 15
 % Change 4.9% -0.3% 4.4% 4.9% 40.0% 7.5% 10.5% -17.2% 2.8%

American Indian or Alaskan Native 
             
 AU '01 165 18 183  7 0 7  22 13 35
 AU '02 175 22 197  7 0 7  18 11 29
 Change 10 4 14 0 0 0  -4 -2 -6
 % Change 6.1% 22.2% 7.7% 0.0% #DIV/0! 0.0% -18.2% -15.4% -17.1%
            
Asian or Pacific Islander 
             
 AU '01 1,851 208 2,059  255 22 277  160 72 232
 AU '02 1,904 214 2,118  268 24 292  176 66 242
 Change 53 6 59 13 2 15  16 -6 10
 % Change 2.9% 2.9% 2.9% 5.1% 9.1% 5.4% 10.0% -8.3% 4.3%

Hispanic 
             
 AU '01 668 115 783  44 13 57  75 54 129
 AU '02 720 128 848  44 12 56  71 59 130
 Change 52 13 65 0 -1 -1  -4 5 1
 % Change 7.8% 11.3% 8.3% 0.0% -7.7% -1.8% -5.3% 9.3% 0.8%

White 
             
 AU '01 32,204 2,312 34,516  2,204 147 2,351  4,738 1,174 5,912
 AU '02 32,862 2,464 35,326  2,240 151 2,391  4,793 1,184 5,977
 Change 658 152 810 36 4 40  55 10 65
 % Change 2.0% 6.6% 2.3% 1.6% 2.7% 1.7% 1.2% 0.9% 1.1%

Unknown 
             
 AU '01 562 61 623  100 21 121  250 109 359
 AU '02 647 87 734  117 14 131  363 147 510
 Change 85 26 111 17 -7 10  113 38 151
 % Change 15.1% 42.6% 17.8% 17.0% -33.3% 8.3% 45.2% 34.9% 42.1%

TOTAL UNIVERSITY 
             
 AU '01 38,230 4,584 42,814 2,733 243 2,976  5,637 4,310 9,947
 AU '02 39,225 4,768 43,993 2,805 255 3,060  5,854 4,364 10,218
 Change 995 184 1,179 72 12 84  217 54 271
 % Change 2.6% 4.0% 2.8% 2.6% 4.9% 2.8% 3.8% 1.3% 2.7%

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



ENROLLMENT BY FULL-TIME/PART-TIME, LEVEL, AND AGE RANGE 
TOTAL UNIVERSITY 

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 15   
FULL-TIME* PART-TIME  TOTAL 

Men Women Total  Men Women Total  Men Women Total                       
UNDERGRADUATE 

   14 to 17 139 163 302 162 194 356 301 357 658
   18 to 19 6,858 7,402 14,260 184 199 383 7,042 7,601 14,643
   20 to 21 7,103 7,180 14,283 444 459 903 7,547 7,639 15,186
   22 to 24 3,976 2,589 6,565 903 801 1,704 4,879 3,390 8,269
   25 to 29 960 630 1,590 590 533 1,123 1,550 1,163 2,713
   30 to 34 253 230 483 261 289 550 514 519 1,033
   35 to 39 69 114 183 165 169 334 234 283 517
   40 to 49 68 141 209 184 325 509 252 466 718
   50 to 64 22 33 55 68 123 191 90 156 246
65 and over 0 1 1 7 2 9 7 3 10
    Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      TOTAL 19,448 18,483 37,931 2,968 3,094 6,062 22,416 21,577 43,993                    
GRADUATE 

   14 to 17 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
   18 to 19 1 0 1  0 0 0  1 0 1
   20 to 21 59 63 122  3 6 9  62 69 131
   22 to 24 903 1,166 2,069  145 317 462  1,048 1,483 2,531
   25 to 29 1,344 1,230 2,574  346 639 985  1,690 1,869 3,559
   30 to 34 671 453 1,124  293 417 710  964 870 1,834
   35 to 39 216 176 392  135 252 387  351 428 779
   40 to 49 128 165 293  178 445 623  306 610 916
   50 to 64 29 52 81  87 290 377  116 342 458
65 and over 0 0 0  3 6 9  3 6 9
    Unknown 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0

      TOTAL 3,351 3,305 6,656 1,190 2,372 3,562 4,541 5,677 10,218                        
GRADUATE
PROFESSIONAL 
 
    14 to 17 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
    18 to 19 0 1 1  0 0 0  0 1 1
    20 to 21 22 59 81  0 0 0  22 59 81
    22 to 24 665 874 1,539  5 4 9  670 878 1,548
    25 to 29 614 514 1,128  13 12 25  627 526 1,153
    30 to 34 89 70 159  3 9 12  92 79 171
    35 to 39 24 21 45  2 9 11  26 30 56
    40 to 49 15 20 35  3 8 11  18 28 46
    50 to 64 0 1 1  1 2 3  1 3 4
 65 and over 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
     Unknown 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
 
       TOTAL 1,429 1,560 2,989 27 44 71 1,456 1,604 3,060

 * Undergraduate students are classified as full-time if they 
   register for 12 or more credits.  Graduate or graduate 
   professional students are classified as full-time if they register 
   for 10 or more credits. 
 
Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



ENROLLMENT BY FULL-TIME/PART-TIME, LEVEL, AND AGE RANGE 
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT TABLE 16  
FULL-TIME* PART-TIME  TOTAL 

Men Women Total  Men Women Total  Men Women Total                       
UNDERGRADUATE 

   14 to 17 116 133 249 96 74 170 212 207 419
   18 to 19 5,523 5,871 11,394 97 100 197 5,620 5,971 11,591
   20 to 21 6,443 6,453 12,896 332 316 648 6,775 6,769 13,544
   22 to 24 3,684 2,254 5,938 810 632 1,442 4,494 2,886 7,380
   25 to 29 851 472 1,323 501 395 896 1,352 867 2,219
   30 to 34 213 146 359 208 189 397 421 335 756
   35 to 39 48 52 100 135 114 249 183 166 349
   40 to 49 38 62 100 138 188 326 176 250 426
   50 to 64 12 22 34 51 79 130 63 101 164
65 and over 0 0 0 6 1 7 6 1 7
    Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

      TOTAL 16,928 15,465 32,393 2,374 2,088 4,462 19,302 17,553 36,855                    
GRADUATE 

   14 to 17 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
   18 to 19 1 0 1  0 0 0  1 0 1
   20 to 21 58 58 116  3 6 9  61 64 125
   22 to 24 892 1,129 2,021  143 286 429  1,035 1,415 2,450
   25 to 29 1,343 1,217 2,560  336 565 901  1,679 1,782 3,461
   30 to 34 671 442 1,113  281 361 642  952 803 1,755
   35 to 39 216 169 385  133 210 343  349 379 728
   40 to 49 126 157 283  168 373 541  294 530 824
   50 to 64 28 51 79  84 245 329  112 296 408
65 and over 0 0 0  3 6 9  3 6 9
    Unknown 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0

      TOTAL 3,335 3,223 6,558 1,151 2,052 3,203 4,486 5,275 9,761                        
GRADUATE
PROFESSIONAL 
 
    14 to 17 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
    18 to 19 0 1 1  0 0 0  0 1 1
    20 to 21 22 59 81  0 0 0  22 59 81
    22 to 24 665 874 1,539  5 4 9  670 878 1,548
    25 to 29 614 514 1,128  13 12 25  627 526 1,153
    30 to 34 89 70 159  3 9 12  92 79 171
    35 to 39 24 21 45  2 9 11  26 30 56
    40 to 49 15 20 35  3 8 11  18 28 46
    50 to 64 0 1 1  1 2 3  1 3 4
 65 and over 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
     Unknown 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
 
       TOTAL 1,429 1,560 2,989 27 44 71 1,456 1,604 3,060

 * Undergraduate students are classified as full-time if they 
   register for 12 or more credits.  Graduate or graduate 
   professional students are classified as full-time if they register 
   for 10 or more credits. 
 
Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



 
 
 
SUPPLEMENTAL TABLES 
 
 
Supplement:     Title: 
 
  1  Total University by College, Campus, and Sex 

  2  Total University by College, Rank, and Sex 

  3  Columbus Campus by College, Rank, and Sex 

  4  Not-Columbus Campuses by College, Rank, and Sex 

  5  Total University by College, Race, and Sex 

  6  Columbus Campus by College, Race, and Sex 

  7  Not-Columbus Campuses by College, Race, and Sex 

  8  Total University Nonresident Alien Students by College and School, by Source 

  9  Total University Black Students by College and School, by Source 

 10  Total University American Indian/Alaskan Native Students by College and School, by 
Source 

 11  Total University Asian or Pacific Islander Students by College and School, by Source 

 12  Total University Hispanic Students by College and School, by Source 

 13  Total University White Students by College and School, by Source 

 14  Total University Total Enrollment by College and School, by Source 

 15  Total University Race Unknown Students by College and School, by Source 

 16  Columbus Campus Nonresident Alien Students by College and School, by Source 

 17  Columbus Campus Black Students by College and School, by Source 

 18  Columbus Campus American Indian/Alaskan Native Students by College and School, by 
Source 

 19  Columbus Campus Asian or Pacific Islander Students by College and School, by Source 

 20  Columbus Campus Hispanic Students by College and School, by Source 

 21  Columbus Campus White Students by College and School, by Source 

 22  Columbus Campus Total Enrollment by College and School, by Source 

 23  Columbus Campus Race Unknown Students by College and School, by Source 

 24  Total University Full-time/Part-time Students by Level, Sex, and Source 

 25  Columbus Campus Full-time/Part-time Students by Level, Sex, and Source 

 26  Not-Columbus Campuses Full-time/Part-time Students by Level, Sex, and Source 

 27  Total University Enrollment by College and School, Level, Sex, and Full-time/Part-time 

 28  Total University Enrollment by Campus, Level, Sex, and Full-time/Part-time Status 

 29  Columbus Campus Enrollment by Level, Sex, and Age 

 30  Columbus Campus Enrollment of New Undergraduate Students by Sex and Age 



TOTAL UNIVERSITY BY COLLEGE, CAMPUS, AND SEX
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT       SUPPLEMENT 1

College, School, Columbus Lima Mansfield Marion Newark Wooster Total
or Division Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Undergraduate                                           
Allied Medical                     
 Professions 221 638 859 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   221 638 859

Arts and Sciences, Total 6,744 7,792 14,536 29 66 95 44 75 119 42 71 113 91 155 246 6,950 8,159 15,109
 Arts and Sciences,                    
  General 280 368 648 4 10 14 6 11 17 3 10 13 5 8 13   298 407 705
 Arts and Sciences,           
  Unknown 150 123 273 2 1 3 2 3 5 0 3 3 3 4 7   157 134 291
 The Arts, Total 703 988 1,691 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 16 7 9 16   719 1,004 1,723
   The Arts 526 856 1,382 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 15 6 9 15   541 871 1,412
   Music 177 132 309 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 178 133 311
 Biological Sciences 880 1,296 2,176 3 5 8 1 3 4 2 0 2 5 6 11   891 1,310 2,201
 Humanities 1,127 1,283 2,410 11 12 23 18 17 35 15 14 29 30 44 74   1,201 1,370 2,571
 Mathematical and                     
  Physical Sciences 881 365 1,246 0 0 0 3 1 4 3 1 4 4 5 9   891 372 1,263
 Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total 2,723 3,369 6,092 9 38 47 14 40 54 10 36 46 37 79 116   2,793 3,562 6,355
   Social & Behavioral Sciences 2,660 3,276 5,936 9 38 47 14 40 54 10 36 46 37 79 116   2,730 3,469 6,199
   Journalism 63 93 156 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 93 156
                     
Business 2,553 1,740 4,293 13 8 21 12 25 37 25 27 52 23 30 53   2,626 1,830 4,456
Continuing Education 402 538 940 14 24 38 16 46 62 25 27 52 18 26 44   475 661 1,136
Dental Hygiene 13 123 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1   13 125 138
Education 281 270 551 10 39 49 13 49 62 9 38 47 8 61 69   321 457 778

Engineering, Total 4,513 958 5,471 2 0 2 4 0 4 6 0 6 9 0 9 4,534 958 5,492
 Engineering 4,052 757 4,809 2 0 2 3 0 3 6 0 6 9 0 9   4,072 757 4,829
 Architecture 461 201 662 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0   462 201 663

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 1,011 806 1,817 7 4 11 7 4 11 10 9 19 12 12 24 594 313 907 1,641 1,148 2,789
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences 795 613 1,408 5 3 8 5 4 9 5 6 11 7 10 17 594 313 907 1,411 949 2,360
  Natural Resources 216 193 409 2 1 3 2 0 2 5 3 8 5 2 7   230 199 429

Human Ecology 608 1,645 2,253 9 13 22 2 0 2 7 11 18 2 6 8   628 1,675 2,303
Nursing 40 526 566 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0   40 527 567
Pharmacy 57 93 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   57 93 150
Social Work 12 117 129 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 6 6   12 126 138
Undergraduate Student Academic Services 2,847 2,307 5,154 467 587 1,054 445 696 1,141 460 706 1,166 679 884 1,563   4,898 5,180 10,078
                      
Total 19,302 17,553 36,855 551 742 1,293 543 897 1,440 584 891 1,475 842 1,181 2,023 594 313 907 22,416 21,577 43,993                    
Graduate Professional                                          
Dentistry 257 143 400                257 143 400
Law 352 321 673                352 321 673
Medicine 471 355 826                471 355 826
Optometry 106 138 244                106 138 244
Doctor of Pharmacy 137 243 380                137 243 380
Veterinary Medicine 133 404 537                133 404 537
                      
Total 1,456 1,604 3,060                1,456 1,604 3,060                     
Graduate                                           
Master's 2,000 2,823 4,823 12 98 110 9 53 62 1 46 47 21 149 170 2,043 3,169 5,212
Post-master's 2,486 2,452 4,938 3 6 9 2 9 11 1 11 12 6 30 36 2,498 2,508 5,006
              
Total 4,486 5,275 9,761 15 104 119 11 62 73 2 57 59 27 179 206 4,541 5,677 10,218                     
GRAND TOTAL 25,244 24,432 49,676 566 846 1,412 554 959 1,513 586 948 1,534 869 1,360 2,229 594 313 907 28,413 28,858 57,271

                     

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



TOTAL UNIVERSITY BY COLLEGE, RANK, AND SEX

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT       SUPPLEMENT 2

College, School, Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Irregular* Special & Transient** Total
or Division Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Undergraduate                                           

Allied Medical                      

 Professions 59 136 195 47 119 166 43 145 188 67 228 295 5 10 15 0 0 0 221 638 859

Arts and Sciences, Total 1,151 1,619 2,770 1,406 1,699 3,105 1,660 1,954 3,614 2,673 2,804 5,477 53 76 129 7 5 12 6,950 8,159 15,109

 Arts and Sciences,                      

  General 67 113 180 63 104 167 63 71 134 101 114 215 3 4 7 1 1 2 298 407 705

 Arts and Sciences,                      

  Unknown 22 21 43 62 51 113 49 44 93 21 13 34 2 4 6 1 1 2 157 134 291

 The Arts, Total 131 204 335 134 217 351 136 205 341 305 357 662 10 18 28 3 3 6 719 1,004 1,723

   The Arts 103 178 281 93 187 280 106 180 286 228 308 536 8 15 23 3 3 6 541 871 1,412

   Music 28 26 54 41 30 71 30 25 55 77 49 126 2 3 5 0 0 0 178 133 311

 Biological Sciences 233 409 642 223 291 514 174 278 452 253 326 579 7 6 13 1 0 1 891 1,310 2,201

 Humanities 138 186 324 219 247 466 281 351 632 555 574 1,129 7 12 19 1 0 1 1,201 1,370 2,571

 Mathematical and                      

  Physical Sciences 174 91 265 181 75 256 185 74 259 341 117 458 10 15 25 0 0 0 891 372 1,263

 Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total 386 595 981 524 714 1,238 772 931 1,703 1,097 1,303 2,400 14 17 31    2,793 3,562 6,355

   Social & Behavioral Sciences 381 590 971 518 709 1,227 753 903 1,656 1,064 1,248 2,312 14 17 31 0 2 2 2,730 3,469 6,199

   Journalism 5 5 10 6 5 11 19 28 47 33 55 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 93 156

                     

Business 530 330 860 528 361 889 569 412 981 986 717 1,703 12 10 22 1 0 1 2,626 1,830 4,456

Continuing Education 3 7 10 3 5 8 3 6 9 13 10 23 269 363 632 184 270 454 475 661 1,136

Dental Hygiene 4 20 24 1 32 33 2 31 33 6 42 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 125 138

Education 19 26 45 39 49 88 88 105 193 135 260 395 3 3 6 37 14 51 321 457 778

Engineering, Total 1,152 233 1,385 969 196 1,165 871 186 1,057 1,514 332 1,846 27 11 38 1 0 1 4,534 958 5,492

 Engineering 1,019 164 1,183 875 157 1,032 769 155 924 1,383 272 1,655 25 9 34 1 0 1 4,072 757 4,829

 Architecture 133 69 202 94 39 133 102 31 133 131 60 191 2 2 4 0 0 0 462 201 663

Food, Agricultural, and

 Environmental Sciences, Total 455 320 775 366 272 638 361 258 619 436 277 713 7 4 11 16 17 33 1,641 1,148 2,789

  Food, Agricultural, and

   Environmental Sciences 427 288 715 324 236 560 320 215 535 322 191 513 2 2 4 16 17 33 1,411 949 2,360

  Natural Resources 28 32 60 42 36 78 41 43 84 114 86 200 5 2 7 0 0 0 230 199 429

Human Ecology 16 135 151 69 287 356 171 477 648 371 769 1,140 1 6 7 0 1 1 628 1,675 2,303

Nursing 6 132 138 6 99 105 7 107 114 20 188 208 1 1 2 0 0 0 40 527 567

Pharmacy 1 3 4 11 8 19 18 42 60 27 40 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 93 150

Social Work 0 1 1 0 2 2 2 42 44 10 81 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 126 138

Undergraduate Student Academic Services 2,336 2,366 4,702 1,399 1,494 2,893 569 582 1,151 198 231 429 6 8 14 390 499 889 4,898 5,180 10,078

                      

Total 5,732 5,328 11,060 4,844 4,623 9,467 4,364 4,347 8,711 6,456 5,979 12,435 384 492 876 636 806 1,442 22,416 21,577 43,993

Graduate Professional                                           

Dentistry 64 38 102 70 43 113 58 35 93 65 27 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 257 143 400

Law 119 123 242 113 103 216 119 94 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 352 321 673

Medicine 125 89 214 112 105 217 114 91 205 120 70 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 471 355 826

Optometry 26 40 66 23 34 57 25 35 60 32 29 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 138 244

Doctor of Pharmacy 56 85 141 44 80 124 22 44 66 15 34 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 243 380

Veterinary Medicine 27 108 135 33 100 133 35 99 134 38 97 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 404 537

                      

Total 417 483 900 395 465 860 373 398 771 270 257 527 0 0 0 1 1 2 1,456 1,604 3,060                     

Graduate                                           

Master's 2,043 3,169 5,212

Post-master's 2,498 2,508 5,006

    

Total 4,541 5,677 10,218                     

GRAND TOTAL 6,149 5,811 11,960 5,239 5,088 10,327 4,737 4,745 9,482 6,726 6,236 12,962 384 492 876 637 807 1,444 28,413 28,858 57,271                     

*Undergraduates with college degrees
**Admitted to Continuing Education or special programs without credentials.

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



COLUMBUS CAMPUS  BY COLLEGE, RANK, AND SEX

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT       SUPPLEMENT 3

College, School, Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Irregular* Special & Transient** Total
or Division Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Undergraduate                                           

Allied Medical                      

 Professions 59 136 195 47 119 166 43 145 188 67 228 295 5 10 15 0 0 0 221 638 859

Arts and Sciences, Total 1,132 1,589 2,721 1,357 1,632 2,989 1,604 1,861 3,465 2,591 2,628 5,219 53 76 129 7 4 11 6,744 7,792 14,536

 Arts and Sciences,                      

  General 66 112 178 58 99 157 60 64 124 92 89 181 3 4 7 1 0 1 280 368 648

 Arts and Sciences,                      

  Unknown 22 20 42 59 48 107 47 40 87 19 10 29 2 4 6 1 1 2 150 123 273

 The Arts, Total 128 203 331 133 214 347 128 199 327 301 351 652 10 18 28 3 3 6 703 988 1,691

   The Arts 100 177 277 92 184 276 99 174 273 224 303 527 8 15 23 3 3 6 526 856 1,382

   Music 28 26 54 41 30 71 29 25 54 77 48 125 2 3 5 0 0 0 177 132 309

 Biological Sciences 232 407 639 219 286 505 173 275 448 248 322 570 7 6 13 1 0 1 880 1,296 2,176

 Humanities 132 182 314 209 231 440 259 330 589 519 528 1,047 7 12 19 1 0 1 1,127 1,283 2,410

 Mathematical and                      

  Physical Sciences 171 89 260 179 73 252 183 73 256 338 115 453 10 15 25 0 0 0 881 365 1,246

 Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total 381 576 957 500 681 1,181 754 880 1,634 1,074 1,213 2,287 14 17 31    2,723 3,369 6,092

   Social & Behavioral Sciences 376 571 947 494 676 1,170 735 852 1,587 1,041 1,158 2,199 14 17 31 0 2 2 2,660 3,276 5,936

   Journalism 5 5 10 6 5 11 19 28 47 33 55 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 93 156

                     

Business 526 329 855 519 355 874 547 383 930 948 663 1,611 12 10 22 1 0 1 2,553 1,740 4,293

Continuing Education 1 6 7 2 5 7 3 5 8 9 7 16 264 355 619 123 160 283 402 538 940

Dental Hygiene 4 20 24 1 32 33 2 30 32 6 41 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 123 136

Education 18 26 44 38 43 81 81 64 145 106 127 233 3 1 4 35 9 44 281 270 551

Engineering, Total 1,148 233 1,381 964 196 1,160 864 186 1,050 1,510 332 1,842 26 11 37 1 0 1 4,513 958 5,471

 Engineering 1,015 164 1,179 871 157 1,028 762 155 917 1,379 272 1,651 24 9 33 1 0 1 4,052 757 4,809

 Architecture 133 69 202 93 39 132 102 31 133 131 60 191 2 2 4 0 0 0 461 201 662

Food, Agricultural, and

 Environmental Sciences, Total 109 143 252 203 177 380 282 217 499 410 266 676 7 3 10 0 0 0 1,011 806 1,817

  Food, Agricultural, and

   Environmental Sciences 84 113 197 163 144 307 245 175 420 301 180 481 2 1 3 0 0 0 795 613 1,408

  Natural Resources 25 30 55 40 33 73 37 42 79 109 86 195 5 2 7 0 0 0 216 193 409

Human Ecology 16 133 149 66 285 351 165 468 633 360 752 1,112 1 6 7 0 1 1 608 1,645 2,253

Nursing 6 131 137 6 99 105 7 107 114 20 188 208 1 1 2 0 0 0 40 526 566

Pharmacy 1 3 4 11 8 19 18 42 60 27 40 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 93 150

Social Work 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 38 40 10 77 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 117 129

Undergraduate Student Academic Services 1,151 1,030 2,181 1,012 812 1,824 423 288 711 135 79 214 6 3 9 120 95 215 2,847 2,307 5,154

                      

Total 4,171 3,779 7,950 4,226 3,765 7,991 4,041 3,834 7,875 6,199 5,428 11,627 378 476 854 287 269 556 19,302 17,553 36,855

Graduate Professional                                           

Dentistry 64 38 102 70 43 113 58 35 93 65 27 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 257 143 400

Law 119 123 242 113 103 216 119 94 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 352 321 673

Medicine 125 89 214 112 105 217 114 91 205 120 70 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 471 355 826

Optometry 26 40 66 23 34 57 25 35 60 32 29 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 138 244

Doctor of Pharmacy 56 85 141 44 80 124 22 44 66 15 34 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 243 380

Veterinary Medicine 27 108 135 33 100 133 35 99 134 38 97 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 404 537

                      

Total 417 483 900 395 465 860 373 398 771 270 257 527 0 0 0 1 1 2 1,456 1,604 3,060                     

Graduate                                           

Master's 2,000 2,823 4,823

Post-master's 2,486 2,452 4,938

    

Total 4,486 5,275 9,761                     

GRAND TOTAL 4,588 4,262 8,850 4,621 4,230 8,851 4,414 4,232 8,646 6,469 5,685 12,154 378 476 854 288 270 558 25,244 24,432 49,676                     

*Undergraduates with college degrees
**Admitted to Continuing Education or special programs without credentials.

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



EXTENDED CAMPUSES  BY COLLEGE, RANK, AND SEX

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT       SUPPLEMENT 4

College, School, Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Irregular* Special & Transient** Total
or Division Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Undergraduate                                           

Allied Medical                      

 Professions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arts and Sciences, Total 19 30 49 49 67 116 56 94 150 82 175 257 0 0 0 0 1 1 206 367 573

 Arts and Sciences,                      

  General 1 1 2 5 5 10 3 7 10 9 25 34 0 0 0 0 1 1 18 39 57

 Arts and Sciences,                      

  Unknown 0 1 1 3 3 6 2 4 6 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 18

 The Arts, Total 3 1 4 1 3 4 8 7 15 4 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 32

   The Arts 3 1 4 1 3 4 7 6 13 4 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 30

   Music 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

 Biological Sciences 1 2 3 4 5 9 1 3 4 5 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 14 25

 Humanities 6 4 10 10 16 26 22 21 43 36 46 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 87 161

 Mathematical and                      

  Physical Sciences 3 2 5 2 2 4 2 1 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 17

 Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total 5 19 24 24 33 57 18 51 69 23 90 113 0 0 0    70 193 263

   Social & Behavioral Sciences 5 19 24 24 33 57 18 51 69 23 90 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 193 263

   Journalism 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

                     

Business 4 1 5 9 6 15 22 29 51 38 54 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 90 163

Continuing Education 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 4 3 7 5 8 13 61 110 171 73 123 196

Dental Hygiene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Education 1 0 1 1 6 7 7 41 48 29 133 162 0 2 2 2 5 7 40 187 227

Engineering, Total 4 0 4 5 0 5 7 0 7 4 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 21 0 21

 Engineering 4 0 4 4 0 4 7 0 7 4 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 20 0 20

 Architecture 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Food, Agricultural, and

 Environmental Sciences, Total 346 177 523 163 95 258 79 41 120 26 11 37 0 1 1 16 17 33 630 342 972

  Food, Agricultural, and

   Environmental Sciences 343 175 518 161 92 253 75 40 115 21 11 32 0 1 1 16 17 33 616 336 952

  Natural Resources 3 2 5 2 3 5 4 1 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 6 20

Human Ecology 0 2 2 3 2 5 6 9 15 11 17 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 30 50

Nursing 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Pharmacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Social Work 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9

Undergraduate Student Academic Services 1,185 1,336 2,521 387 682 1,069 146 294 440 63 152 215 0 5 5 270 404 674 2,051 2,873 4,924

                      

Total 1,561 1,549 3,110 618 858 1,476 323 514 837 257 550 807 6 16 22 349 537 886 3,114 4,024 7,138

Graduate Professional                                           

Dentistry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Law 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Optometry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Doctor of Pharmacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Veterinary Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

                      

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0                     

Graduate                                           

Master's 43 346 389

Post-master's 12 56 68

    

Total 55 402 457                     

GRAND TOTAL 1,561 1,549 3,110 618 858 1,476 323 514 837 257 550 807 6 16 22 349 537 886 3,169 4,426 7,595                     

*Undergraduates with college degrees
**Admitted to Continuing Education or special programs without credentials.

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



TOTAL UNIVERSITY BY COLLEGE, RACE, AND SEX
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT       SUPPLEMENT 5

American Indian or Asian or

College, School, Nonresident Alien African-American Alaskan Native Pacific Islander Hispanic White Unknown Total
or Division Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Undergraduate                                           
Allied Medical                         
 Professions 3 13 16 25 72 97 0 3 3 19 19 38 6 11 17 163 512 675 5 8 13 221 638 859

Arts and Sciences, Total 152 161 313 481 858 1,339 27 61 88 352 422 774 150 214 364 5,650 6,305 11,955 138 138 276 6,950 8,159 15,109
 Arts and Sciences,                         
  General 6 5 11 24 49 73 5 3 8 21 39 60 7 10 17 225 295 520 10 6 16 298 407 705
 Arts and Sciences,                         
  Unknown 3 1 4 22 21 43 0 2 2 8 8 16 2 2 4 119 99 218 3 1 4 157 134 291
 The Arts, Total 14 21 35 46 61 107 1 7 8 34 34 68 15 28 43 594 828 1,422 15 25 40 719 1,004 1,723
  The Arts 12 17 29 36 58 94 0 7 7 27 32 59 13 24 37 443 712 1,155 10 21 31 541 871 1,412
  Music 2 4 6 10 3 13 1 0 1 7 2 9 2 4 6 151 116 267 5 4 9 178 133 311
 Biological Sciences 26 26 52 48 129 177 5 13 18 112 122 234 28 28 56 652 972 1,624 20 20 40 891 1,310 2,201
 Humanities 7 17 24 66 128 194 4 13 17 25 43 68 32 29 61 1,036 1,105 2,141 31 35 66 1,201 1,370 2,571
 Mathematical and                         
  Physical Sciences 41 20 61 52 37 89 3 3 6 55 35 90 15 5 20 706 267 973 19 5 24 891 372 1,263
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total 55 71 126 223 433 656 9 20 29 97 141 238 51 112 163 2,318 2,739 5,057 40 46 86 2,793 3,562 6,355
   Social & Behavioral Sciences 55 69 124 223 425 648 9 19 28 95 140 235 51 109 160 2,259 2,662 4,921 38 45 83 2,730 3,469 6,199
   Journalism 0 2 2 0 8 8 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 3 3 59 77 136 2 1 3 63 93 156

Business 251 165 416 95 135 230 9 5 14 159 152 311 46 33 79 2,022 1,318 3,340 44 22 66 2,626 1,830 4,456
Continuing Education 69 50 119 33 69 102 1 0 1 18 21 39 9 8 17 324 487 811 21 26 47 475 661 1,136
Dental Hygiene 1 1 2 2 8 10 0 1 1 2 8 10 1 7 8 7 98 105 0 2 2 13 125 138
Education 4 11 15 33 24 57 0 1 1 4 7 11 6 6 12 270 406 676 4 2 6 321 457 778

Engineering, Total 319 85 404 206 77 283 19 6 25 321 80 401 74 15 89 3,513 682 4,195 82 13 95 4,534 958 5,492
 Engineering 308 74 382 183 67 250 16 4 20 301 68 369 68 12 80 3,123 524 3,647 73 8 81 4,072 757 4,829
 Architecture 11 11 22 23 10 33 3 2 5 20 12 32 6 3 9 390 158 548 9 5 14 462 201 663

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 10 16 26 29 49 78 3 2 5 7 12 19 11 15 26 1,560 1,032 2,592 21 22 43 1,641 1,148 2,789
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences 9 15 24 28 41 69 2 2 4 7 8 15 9 10 19 1,341 857 2,198 15 16 31 1,411 949 2,360
  Natural Resources 1 1 2 1 8 9 1 0 1 0 4 4 2 5 7 219 175 394 6 6 12 230 199 429

Human Ecology 19 38 57 48 142 190 2 6 8 30 62 92 16 28 44 505 1,380 1,885 8 19 27 628 1,675 2,303
Nursing 0 5 5 2 41 43 0 4 4 2 13 15 1 8 9 35 454 489 0 2 2 40 527 567
Pharmacy 2 2 4 2 9 11 0 0 0 4 12 16 0 3 3 47 66 113 2 1 3 57 93 150
Social Work 0 1 1 1 15 16 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 11 107 118 0 1 1 12 126 138
Undergraduate Student Academic Services 116 36 152 331 453 784 21 26 47 215 176 391 90 89 179 4,032 4,340 8,372 93 60 153 4,898 5,180 10,078
                         
Total 946 584 1,530 1,288 1,952 3,240 82 115 197 1,133 985 2,118 410 438 848 18,139 17,187 35,326 418 316 734 22,416 21,577 43,993                        
Graduate Professional                                                 
Dentistry 0 1 1 6 4 10 0 1 1 18 16 34 4 2 6 222 117 339 7 2 9 257 143 400
Law 9 8 17 16 32 48 2 1 3 14 16 30 17 9 26 254 228 482 40 27 67 352 321 673
Medicine 3 3 6 16 40 56 0 1 1 88 70 158 5 6 11 349 229 578 10 6 16 471 355 826
Optometry 0 2 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 3 13 16 0 0 0 97 116 213 5 4 9 106 138 244
Doctor of Pharmacy 3 11 14 12 11 23 0 1 1 18 29 47 2 1 3 99 179 278 3 11 14 137 243 380
Veterinary Medicine 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 5 7 4 6 10 125 376 501 2 14 16 133 404 537
                         
Total 15 25 40 51 92 143 2 5 7 143 149 292 32 24 56 1,146 1,245 2,391 67 64 131 1,456 1,604 3,060                        
Graduate                                                 
Total 1,648 1,124 2,772 152 406 558 16 13 29 120 122 242 56 74 130 2,299 3,678 5,977 250 260 510 4,541 5,677 10,218

                      

GRAND TOTAL 2,609 1,733 4,342 1,491 2,450 3,941 100 133 233 1,396 1,256 2,652 498 536 1,034 21,584 22,110 43,694 735 640 1,375 28,413 28,858 57,271                     

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



COLUMBUS CAMPUS BY COLLEGE, RACE, AND SEX
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT       SUPPLEMENT 6

American Indian or Asian or

College, School, Nonresident Alien African-American Alaskan Native Pacific Islander Hispanic White Unknown Total
or Division Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Undergraduate                                           
Allied Medical                         
 Professions 3 13 16 25 72 97 0 3 3 19 19 38 6 11 17 163 512 675 5 8 13 221 638 859

Arts and Sciences, Total 152 160 312 476 848 1,324 27 57 84 351 419 770 148 212 360 5,458 5,964 11,422 132 132 264 6,744 7,792 14,536
 Arts and Sciences,                         
  General 6 5 11 24 48 72 5 3 8 21 37 58 7 9 16 208 262 470 9 4 13 280 368 648
 Arts and Sciences,                         
  Unknown 3 1 4 22 21 43 0 1 1 8 8 16 2 1 3 112 90 202 3 1 4 150 123 273
 The Arts, Total 14 21 35 45 60 105 1 7 8 34 34 68 15 28 43 579 813 1,392 15 25 40 703 988 1,691
  The Arts 12 17 29 35 57 92 0 7 7 27 32 59 13 24 37 429 698 1,127 10 21 31 526 856 1,382
  Music 2 4 6 10 3 13 1 0 1 7 2 9 2 4 6 150 115 265 5 4 9 177 132 309
 Biological Sciences 26 26 52 48 128 176 5 13 18 112 122 234 28 28 56 642 959 1,601 19 20 39 880 1,296 2,176
 Humanities 7 17 24 65 126 191 4 11 15 24 43 67 30 29 59 969 1,022 1,991 28 35 63 1,127 1,283 2,410
 Mathematical and                         
  Physical Sciences 41 20 61 52 37 89 3 3 6 55 34 89 15 5 20 696 261 957 19 5 24 881 365 1,246
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total 55 70 125 220 428 648 9 19 28 97 141 238 51 112 163 2,252 2,557 4,809 39 42 81 2,723 3,369 6,092
   Social & Behavioral Sciences 55 68 123 220 420 640 9 18 27 95 140 235 51 109 160 2,193 2,480 4,673 37 41 78 2,660 3,276 5,936
   Journalism 0 2 2 0 8 8 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 3 3 59 77 136 2 1 3 63 93 156

Business 251 165 416 93 134 227 9 5 14 159 150 309 45 32 77 1,953 1,234 3,187 43 20 63 2,553 1,740 4,293
Continuing Education 69 50 119 32 63 95 1 0 1 18 21 39 8 8 16 259 376 635 15 20 35 402 538 940
Dental Hygiene 1 1 2 2 8 10 0 1 1 2 8 10 1 7 8 7 96 103 0 2 2 13 123 136
Education 4 10 14 33 21 54 0 0 0 4 5 9 6 5 11 230 229 459 4 0 4 281 270 551

Engineering, Total 319 85 404 206 77 283 19 6 25 321 80 401 74 15 89 3,492 682 4,174 82 13 95 4,513 958 5,471
 Engineering 308 74 382 183 67 250 16 4 20 301 68 369 68 12 80 3,103 524 3,627 73 8 81 4,052 757 4,809
 Architecture 11 11 22 23 10 33 3 2 5 20 12 32 6 3 9 389 158 547 9 5 14 461 201 662

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 9 15 24 25 46 71 3 2 5 5 12 17 6 15 21 950 702 1,652 13 14 27 1,011 806 1,817
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences 8 14 22 24 38 62 2 2 4 5 8 13 4 10 14 745 533 1,278 7 8 15 795 613 1,408
  Natural Resources 1 1 2 1 8 9 1 0 1 0 4 4 2 5 7 205 169 374 6 6 12 216 193 409

Human Ecology 19 37 56 48 141 189 2 6 8 29 61 90 16 28 44 486 1,353 1,839 8 19 27 608 1,645 2,253
Nursing 0 5 5 2 41 43 0 4 4 2 13 15 1 8 9 35 453 488 0 2 2 40 526 566
Pharmacy 2 2 4 2 9 11 0 0 0 4 12 16 0 3 3 47 66 113 2 1 3 57 93 150
Social Work 0 1 1 1 14 15 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 11 99 110 0 1 1 12 117 129
Undergraduate Student Academic Services 116 34 150 256 340 596 10 11 21 175 136 311 70 68 138 2,160 1,689 3,849 60 29 89 2,847 2,307 5,154
                         
Total 945 578 1,523 1,201 1,814 3,015 71 95 166 1,089 937 2,026 381 413 794 15,251 13,455 28,706 364 261 625 19,302 17,553 36,855                        
Graduate Professional                                                 
Dentistry 0 1 1 6 4 10 0 1 1 18 16 34 4 2 6 222 117 339 7 2 9 257 143 400
Law 9 8 17 16 32 48 2 1 3 14 16 30 17 9 26 254 228 482 40 27 67 352 321 673
Medicine 3 3 6 16 40 56 0 1 1 88 70 158 5 6 11 349 229 578 10 6 16 471 355 826
Optometry 0 2 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 3 13 16 0 0 0 97 116 213 5 4 9 106 138 244
Doctor of Pharmacy 3 11 14 12 11 23 0 1 1 18 29 47 2 1 3 99 179 278 3 11 14 137 243 380
Veterinary Medicine 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 5 7 4 6 10 125 376 501 2 14 16 133 404 537
                         
Total 15 25 40 51 92 143 2 5 7 143 149 292 32 24 56 1,146 1,245 2,391 67 64 131 1,456 1,604 3,060                        
Graduate                                                 
Total 1,648 1,123 2,771 149 387 536 16 10 26 120 121 241 54 70 124 2,251 3,315 5,566 248 249 497 4,486 5,275 9,761

                      

GRAND TOTAL 2,608 1,726 4,334 1,401 2,293 3,694 89 110 199 1,352 1,207 2,559 467 507 974 18,648 18,015 36,663 679 574 1,253 25,244 24,432 49,676                     

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



EXTENDED CAMPUSES BY COLLEGE, RACE, AND SEX
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT       SUPPLEMENT 7

American Indian or Asian or

College, School, Nonresident Alien African-American Alaskan Native Pacific Islander Hispanic White Unknown Total
or Division Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Undergraduate                                           
Allied Medical                         
 Professions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arts and Sciences, Total 0 1 1 5 10 15 0 4 4 1 3 4 2 2 4 192 341 533 6 6 12 206 367 573
 Arts and Sciences,                         
  General 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 17 33 50 1 2 3 18 39 57
 Arts and Sciences,                         
  Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 9 16 0 0 0 7 11 18
 The Arts, Total 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 30 0 0 0 16 16 32
  The Arts 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 28 0 0 0 15 15 30
  Music 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
 Biological Sciences 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 23 1 0 1 11 14 25
 Humanities 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 67 83 150 3 0 3 74 87 161
 Mathematical and                         
  Physical Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 6 16 0 0 0 10 7 17
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total 0 1 1 3 5 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 182 248 1 4 5 70 193 263
   Social & Behavioral Sciences 0 1 1 3 5 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 182 248 1 4 5 70 193 263
   Journalism 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Business 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 69 84 153 1 2 3 73 90 163
Continuing Education 0 0 0 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 65 111 176 6 6 12 73 123 196
Dental Hygiene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Education 0 1 1 0 3 3 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 40 177 217 0 2 2 40 187 227

Engineering, Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21 0 0 0 21 0 21
 Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 0 0 0 20 0 20
 Architecture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 1 1 2 4 3 7 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 0 5 610 330 940 8 8 16 630 342 972
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences 1 1 2 4 3 7 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 0 5 596 324 920 8 8 16 616 336 952
  Natural Resources 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 6 20 0 0 0 14 6 20

Human Ecology 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 19 27 46 0 0 0 20 30 50
Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Pharmacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Social Work 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 9 9
Undergraduate Student Academic Services 0 2 2 75 113 188 11 15 26 40 40 80 20 21 41 1,872 2,651 4,523 33 31 64 2,051 2,873 4,924
                         
Total 1 6 7 87 138 225 11 20 31 44 48 92 29 25 54 2,888 3,732 6,620 54 55 109 3,114 4,024 7,138                        
Graduate Professional                                                 
Dentistry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Optometry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Doctor of Pharmacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Veterinary Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
                         
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0                        
Graduate                                                 
Total 0 1 1 3 19 22 0 3 3 0 1 1 2 4 6 48 363 411 2 11 13 55 402 457

                      

GRAND TOTAL 1 7 8 90 157 247 11 23 34 44 49 93 31 29 60 2,936 4,095 7,031 56 66 122 3,169 4,426 7,595                     

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar 
The Ohio State University 
October 17, 2002



NONRESIDENT ALIEN STUDENTS  BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

SPRING QUARTER 2001

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 8

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  1 1 0 14 0  16

Arts and Sciences, Total 24 15 14 253 7 313
  Arts and Sciences, General  1 0 3 7 0  11
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 0 0 0 4 0  4
  The Arts, Total  3 2 1 27 2 35
    The Arts 2 2 1 22 2  29
    Music 1 0 0 5 0 6
  Biological Sciences  6 3 2 41 0  52
  Humanities  1 0 1 22 0  24
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  3 8 1 48 1  61
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  10 2 6 104 4  126
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  10 2 6 102 4  124
   Journalism 0 0 0 2 0  2
   
Business  19 33 21 332 11  416
Continuing Education  0 0 68 44 7  119
Dental Hygiene  0 0 0 2 0  2
Education  0 1 0 13 1  15

Engineering, Total 31 23 10 333 7 404
 Engineering  31 23 10 312 6  382
 Architecture  0 0 0 21 1  22

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 1 3 1 20 1 26
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  1 3 1 18 1  24
  Natural Resources  0 0 0 2 0 2

Human Ecology  0 3 2 52 0  57
Nursing  0 0 0 4 1  5
Pharmacy  0 0 0 4 0  4
Social Work  0 0 0 1 0  1
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  18 9 4 117 4  152
           
Total  94 88 120 1,189 39 1,530

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   0 1  0 0 1
Law   6 1  8 2 17
Medicine   4 0  2 0 6
Optometry   1 0  1 0 2
Pharmacy   1 0  12 1 14
Veterinary Medicine   0 0  0 0 0
          
Total    12 2 23 3  40

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    554 31 2,148 39  2,772
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



AFRICAN-AMERICAN STUDENTS  BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 9

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  26 2 2 62 5  97

Arts and Sciences, Total 249 35 20 981 54 1,339
  Arts and Sciences, General  24 1 1 35 12  73
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 1 0 0 34 8  43
  The Arts, Total  19 1 3 80 4 107
    The Arts 18 1 2 70 3  94
    Music 1 0 1 10 1 13
  Biological Sciences  70 6 3 92 6  177
  Humanities  19 0 6 162 7  194
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  11 6 3 67 2  89
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  105 21 4 511 15  656
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  105 21 4 503 15  648
   Journalism 0 0 0 8 0  8
   
Business  56 5 5 162 2  230
Continuing Education  0 0 30 43 29  102
Dental Hygiene  0 0 0 10 0  10
Education  1 1 0 52 3  57

Engineering, Total 59 4 2 210 8 283
 Engineering  49 4 2 189 6  250
 Architecture  10 0 0 21 2  33

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 10 2 1 63 2 78
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  8 1 1 57 2  69
  Natural Resources  2 1 0 6 0 9

Human Ecology  8 2 1 172 7  190
Nursing  15 2 1 25 0  43
Pharmacy  0 0 0 10 1  11
Social Work  0 0 0 16 0  16
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  245 31 24 458 26  784
           
Total  669 84 86 2,264 137 3,240

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   2 3  5 0 10
Law   12 4  32 0 48
Medicine   6 14  35 1 56
Optometry   1 1  2 0 4
Pharmacy   2 2  18 1 23
Veterinary Medicine   0 0  2 0 2
          
Total    23 24 94 2  143

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    67 64 375 52  558
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE STUDENTS 
BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE

TOTAL UNIVERSITY
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 10

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  1 0 0 2 0  3

Arts and Sciences, Total 7 3 1 74 3 88
  Arts and Sciences, General  1 0 0 5 2  8
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 0 0 0 2 0  2
  The Arts, Total  0 1 0 7 0 8
    The Arts 0 1 0 6 0  7
    Music 0 0 0 1 0 1
  Biological Sciences  4 1 1 12 0  18
  Humanities  1 0 0 15 1  17
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  0 0 0 6 0  6
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  1 1 0 27 0  29
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  1 1 0 26 0  28
   Journalism 0 0 0 1 0  1
   
Business  2 0 0 12 0  14
Continuing Education  0 0 1 0 0  1
Dental Hygiene  0 0 0 1 0  1
Education  0 0 0 1 0  1

Engineering, Total 4 0 0 20 1 25
 Engineering  3 0 0 16 1  20
 Architecture  1 0 0 4 0  5

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 1 0 0 4 0 5
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  1 0 0 3 0  4
  Natural Resources  0 0 0 1 0 1

Human Ecology  1 1 0 6 0  8
Nursing  1 0 0 3 0  4
Pharmacy  0 0 0 0 0  0
Social Work  0 0 0 0 0  0
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  12 1 2 28 4  47
           
Total  29 5 4 151 8 197

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   1 0  0 0 1
Law   1 0  2 0 3
Medicine   0 1  0 0 1
Optometry   0 0  0 0 0
Pharmacy   0 1  0 0 1
Veterinary Medicine   0 0  1 0 1
          
Total    2 2 3 0  7

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    1 3 25 0  29
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER STUDENTS
BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE

TOTAL UNIVERSITY
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 11

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  4 1 1 30 2  38

Arts and Sciences, Total 124 24 8 587 31 774
  Arts and Sciences, General  11 2 5 31 11  60
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 0 0 0 16 0  16
  The Arts, Total  11 5 2 46 4 68
    The Arts 10 4 2 39 4  59
    Music 1 1 0 7 0 9
  Biological Sciences  61 6 1 164 2  234
  Humanities  7 1 0 57 3  68
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  9 2 0 78 1  90
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  25 8 0 195 10  238
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  25 8 0 192 10  235
   Journalism 0 0 0 3 0  3
   
Business  53 6 8 240 4  311
Continuing Education  0 0 6 21 12  39
Dental Hygiene  2 1 0 7 0  10
Education  0 0 0 11 0  11

Engineering, Total 80 3 2 311 5 401
 Engineering  73 2 1 288 5  369
 Architecture  7 1 1 23 0  32

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 5 0 1 11 2 19
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  3 0 1 10 1  15
  Natural Resources  2 0 0 1 1 4

Human Ecology  2 3 0 84 3  92
Nursing  5 2 0 8 0  15
Pharmacy  0 0 0 16 0  16
Social Work  0 0 0 1 0  1
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  130 9 27 217 8  391
           
Total  405 49 53 1,544 67 2,118

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   4 5  25 0 34
Law   9 6  15 0 30
Medicine   20 19  117 2 158
Optometry   1 1  14 0 16
Pharmacy   2 8  36 1 47
Veterinary Medicine   1 0  6 0 7
          
Total    37 39 213 3  292

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    35 26 173 8  242
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



HISPANIC STUDENTS   BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 12

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  7 1 0 9 0  17

Arts and Sciences, Total 63 7 5 278 11 364
  Arts and Sciences, General  2 0 1 12 2  17
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 0 0 0 4 0  4
  The Arts, Total  12 3 0 28 0 43
    The Arts 11 3 0 23 0  37
    Music 1 0 0 5 0 6
  Biological Sciences  14 2 1 39 0  56
  Humanities  9 0 2 46 4  61
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  5 0 0 14 1  20
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  21 2 1 135 4  163
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  21 2 1 132 4  160
   Journalism 0 0 0 3 0  3
   
Business  17 1 2 59 0  79
Continuing Education  0 0 6 6 5  17
Dental Hygiene  5 0 0 3 0  8
Education  4 0 0 7 1  12

Engineering, Total 22 0 4 60 3 89
 Engineering  21 0 3 53 3  80
 Architecture  1 0 1 7 0  9

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 5 1 1 17 2 26
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  4 1 1 12 1  19
  Natural Resources  1 0 0 5 1 7

Human Ecology  1 1 1 39 2  44
Nursing  3 0 0 6 0  9
Pharmacy  0 0 0 3 0  3
Social Work  0 0 0 1 0  1
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  71 11 5 83 9  179
           
Total  198 22 24 571 33 848

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   1 0  5 0 6
Law   10 1  15 0 26
Medicine   1 3  7 0 11
Optometry   0 0  0 0 0
Pharmacy   1 0  1 1 3
Veterinary Medicine   1 1  8 0 10
          
Total    14 5 36 1  56

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    24 13 90 3  130
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



WHITE STUDENTS   BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 13

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  114 18 20 518 5  675

Arts and Sciences, Total 1,550 398 195 9,414 398 11,955
  Arts and Sciences, General  88 17 9 314 92  520
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 1 4 3 189 21  218
  The Arts, Total  187 47 21 1,119 48 1,422
    The Arts 150 44 19 901 41  1,155
    Music 37 3 2 218 7 267
  Biological Sciences  379 61 28 1,134 22  1,624
  Humanities  196 71 23 1,799 52  2,141
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  171 25 22 742 13  973
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  528 173 89 4,117 150  5,057
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  518 173 88 3,995 147  4,921
   Journalism 10 0 1 122 3  136
   
Business  558 115 49 2,588 30  3,340
Continuing Education  1 0 223 362 225  811
Dental Hygiene  11 6 1 85 2  105
Education  24 18 12 594 28  676

Engineering, Total 903 72 30 3,108 82 4,195
 Engineering  772 53 21 2,732 69  3,647
 Architecture  131 19 9 376 13  548

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 487 88 44 1,862 111 2,592
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  452 75 37 1,545 89  2,198
  Natural Resources  35 13 7 317 22 394

Human Ecology  81 53 19 1,680 52  1,885
Nursing  90 29 11 356 3  489
Pharmacy  0 1 1 108 3  113
Social Work  1 0 0 115 2  118
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  2,747 427 501 4,261 436  8,372
           
Total  6,567 1,225 1,106 25,051 1,377 35,326

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   62 21  255 1 339
Law   130 56  293 3 482
Medicine   106 28  443 1 578
Optometry   44 14  154 1 213
Pharmacy   39 44  190 5 278
Veterinary Medicine   82 44  375 0 501
          
Total    463 207 1,710 11  2,391

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    680 642 4,243 412  5,977
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



TOTAL ENROLLMENT   BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 14

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  153 25 26 642 13  859

Arts and Sciences, Total 2,049 510 256 11,779 515 15,109
  Arts and Sciences, General  129 21 19 414 122  705
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 2 4 3 252 30  291
  The Arts, Total  236 64 30 1,333 60 1,723
    The Arts 193 60 27 1,080 52  1,412
    Music 43 4 3 253 8 311
  Biological Sciences  544 83 36 1,507 31  2,201
  Humanities  237 79 35 2,153 67  2,571
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  205 41 28 970 19  1,263
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  696 218 105 5,150 186  6,355
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  686 218 104 5,008 183  6,199
   Journalism 10 0 1 142 3  156
   
Business  716 168 89 3,433 50  4,456
Continuing Education  1 0 340 499 296  1,136
Dental Hygiene  18 7 1 110 2  138
Education  29 21 12 683 33  778

Engineering, Total 1,123 105 51 4,106 107 5,492
 Engineering  970 84 40 3,644 91  4,829
 Architecture  153 21 11 462 16  663

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 515 99 54 2,000 121 2,789
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  475 85 46 1,657 97  2,360
  Natural Resources  40 14 8 343 24 429

Human Ecology  94 63 25 2,056 65  2,303
Nursing  115 33 12 403 4  567
Pharmacy  0 1 1 144 4  150
Social Work  1 0 0 135 2  138
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  3,264 497 569 5,253 495  10,078
           
Total  8,078 1,529 1,436 31,243 1,707 43,993

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   72 30  297 1 400
Law   181 70  417 5 673
Medicine   143 65  614 4 826
Optometry   48 16  179 1 244
Pharmacy   50 56  265 9 380
Veterinary Medicine   89 45  403 0 537
          
Total    583 282 2,175 20  3,060

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    1,481 794 7,377 566  10,218
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



RACE UNKNOWN STUDENTS  BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 15

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  0 2 3 7 1  13

Arts and Sciences, Total 32 28 13 192 11 276
  Arts and Sciences, General  2 1 0 10 3  16
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 0 0 0 3 1  4
  The Arts, Total  4 5 3 26 2 40
    The Arts 2 5 3 19 2  31
    Music 2 0 0 7 0 9
  Biological Sciences  10 4 0 25 1  40
  Humanities  4 7 3 52 0  66
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  6 0 2 15 1  24
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  6 11 5 61 3  86
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  6 11 5 58 3  83
   Journalism 0 0 0 3 0  3
   
Business  11 8 4 40 3  66
Continuing Education  0 0 6 23 18  47
Dental Hygiene  0 0 0 2 0  2
Education  0 1 0 5 0  6

Engineering, Total 24 3 3 64 1 95
 Engineering  21 2 3 54 1  81
 Architecture  3 1 0 10 0  14

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 6 5 6 23 3 43
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  6 5 5 12 3  31
  Natural Resources  0 0 1 11 0 12

Human Ecology  1 0 2 23 1  27
Nursing  1 0 0 1 0  2
Pharmacy  0 0 0 3 0  3
Social Work  0 0 0 1 0  1
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  41 9 6 89 8  153
           
Total  116 56 43 473 46 734

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   2 0  7 0 9
Law   13 2  52 0 67
Medicine   6 0  10 0 16
Optometry   1 0  8 0 9
Pharmacy   5 1  8 0 14
Veterinary Medicine   5 0  11 0 16
          
Total    32 3 96 0  131

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    120 15 323 52  510
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



NONRESIDENT ALIEN STUDENTS  BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 16

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  1 1 0 14 0  16

Arts and Sciences, Total 23 15 14 253 7 312
  Arts and Sciences, General  1 0 3 7 0  11
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 0 0 0 4 0  4
  The Arts, Total  3 2 1 27 2 35
    The Arts 2 2 1 22 2  29
    Music 1 0 0 5 0 6
  Biological Sciences  6 3 2 41 0  52
  Humanities  1 0 1 22 0  24
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  3 8 1 48 1  61
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  9 2 6 104 4  125
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  9 2 6 102 4  123
   Journalism 0 0 0 2 0  2
   
Business  19 33 21 332 11  416
Continuing Education  0 0 68 44 7  119
Dental Hygiene  0 0 0 2 0  2
Education  0 1 0 13 0  14

Engineering, Total 31 23 10 333 7 404
 Engineering  31 23 10 312 6  382
 Architecture  0 0 0 21 1  22

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 0 3 1 19 1 24
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  0 3 1 17 1  22
  Natural Resources  0 0 0 2 0 2

Human Ecology  0 3 2 51 0  56
Nursing  0 0 0 4 1  5
Pharmacy  0 0 0 4 0  4
Social Work  0 0 0 1 0  1
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  18 9 4 115 4  150
           
Total  92 88 120 1,185 38 1,523

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   0 1  0 0 1
Law   6 1  8 2 17
Medicine   4 0  2 0 6
Optometry   1 0  1 0 2
Pharmacy   1 0  12 1 14
Veterinary Medicine   0 0  0 0 0
          
Total    12 2 23 3  40

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    554 31 2,147 39  2,771
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



AFRICAN-AMERICAN  STUDENTS  BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 17

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  26 2 2 62 5  97

Arts and Sciences, Total 247 35 20 969 53 1,324
  Arts and Sciences, General  24 1 1 35 11  72
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 1 0 0 34 8  43
  The Arts, Total  18 1 3 79 4 105
    The Arts 17 1 2 69 3  92
    Music 1 0 1 10 1 13
  Biological Sciences  70 6 3 91 6  176
  Humanities  18 0 6 160 7  191
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  11 6 3 67 2  89
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  105 21 4 503 15  648
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  105 21 4 495 15  640
   Journalism 0 0 0 8 0  8
   
Business  56 5 5 159 2  227
Continuing Education  0 0 28 41 26  95
Dental Hygiene  0 0 0 10 0  10
Education  1 1 0 49 3  54

Engineering, Total 59 4 2 210 8 283
 Engineering  49 4 2 189 6  250
 Architecture  10 0 0 21 2  33

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 7 2 1 59 2 71
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  5 1 1 53 2  62
  Natural Resources  2 1 0 6 0 9

Human Ecology  8 2 1 171 7  189
Nursing  15 2 1 25 0  43
Pharmacy  0 0 0 10 1  11
Social Work  0 0 0 15 0  15
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  153 25 19 380 19  596
           
Total  572 78 79 2,160 126 3,015

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   2 3  5 0 10
Law   12 4  32 0 48
Medicine   6 14  35 1 56
Optometry   1 1  2 0 4
Pharmacy   2 2  18 1 23
Veterinary Medicine   0 0  2 0 2
          
Total    23 24 94 2  143

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    65 60 364 47  536
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN NATIVE  STUDENTS 
BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE

COLUMBUS CAMPUS
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 18

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  1 0 0 2 0  3

Arts and Sciences, Total 7 3 1 70 3 84
  Arts and Sciences, General  1 0 0 5 2  8
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 0 0 0 1 0  1
  The Arts, Total  0 1 0 7 0 8
    The Arts 0 1 0 6 0  7
    Music 0 0 0 1 0 1
  Biological Sciences  4 1 1 12 0  18
  Humanities  1 0 0 13 1  15
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  0 0 0 6 0  6
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  1 1 0 26 0  28
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  1 1 0 25 0  27
   Journalism 0 0 0 1 0  1
   
Business  2 0 0 12 0  14
Continuing Education  0 0 1 0 0  1
Dental Hygiene  0 0 0 1 0  1
Education  0 0 0 0 0  0

Engineering, Total 4 0 0 20 1 25
 Engineering  3 0 0 16 1  20
 Architecture  1 0 0 4 0  5

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 1 0 0 4 0 5
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  1 0 0 3 0  4
  Natural Resources  0 0 0 1 0 1

Human Ecology  1 1 0 6 0  8
Nursing  1 0 0 3 0  4
Pharmacy  0 0 0 0 0  0
Social Work  0 0 0 0 0  0
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  6 1 1 13 0  21
           
Total  23 5 3 131 4 166

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   1 0  0 0 1
Law   1 0  2 0 3
Medicine   0 1  0 0 1
Optometry   0 0  0 0 0
Pharmacy   0 1  0 0 1
Veterinary Medicine   0 0  1 0 1
          
Total    2 2 3 0  7

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    1 3 22 0  26
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER  STUDENTS 
BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE

COLUMBUS CAMPUS
AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 19

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  4 1 1 30 2  38

Arts and Sciences, Total 124 24 7 584 31 770
  Arts and Sciences, General  11 2 4 30 11  58
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 0 0 0 16 0  16
  The Arts, Total  11 5 2 46 4 68
    The Arts 10 4 2 39 4  59
    Music 1 1 0 7 0 9
  Biological Sciences  61 6 1 164 2  234
  Humanities  7 1 0 56 3  67
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  9 2 0 77 1  89
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  25 8 0 195 10  238
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  25 8 0 192 10  235
   Journalism 0 0 0 3 0  3
   
Business  53 6 8 238 4  309
Continuing Education  0 0 6 21 12  39
Dental Hygiene  2 1 0 7 0  10
Education  0 0 0 9 0  9

Engineering, Total 80 3 2 311 5 401
 Engineering  73 2 1 288 5  369
 Architecture  7 1 1 23 0  32

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 4 0 1 11 1 17
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  2 0 1 10 0  13
  Natural Resources  2 0 0 1 1 4

Human Ecology  2 2 0 83 3  90
Nursing  5 2 0 8 0  15
Pharmacy  0 0 0 16 0  16
Social Work  0 0 0 1 0  1
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  86 9 21 189 6  311
           
Total  360 48 46 1,508 64 2,026

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   4 5  25 0 34
Law   9 6  15 0 30
Medicine   20 19  117 2 158
Optometry   1 1  14 0 16
Pharmacy   2 8  36 1 47
Veterinary Medicine   1 0  6 0 7
          
Total    37 39 213 3  292

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    35 26 172 8  241
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



HISPANIC STUDENTS BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 20

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  7 1 0 9 0  17

Arts and Sciences, Total 63 7 5 274 11 360
  Arts and Sciences, General  2 0 1 11 2  16
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 0 0 0 3 0  3
  The Arts, Total  12 3 0 28 0 43
    The Arts 11 3 0 23 0  37
    Music 1 0 0 5 0 6
  Biological Sciences  14 2 1 39 0  56
  Humanities  9 0 2 44 4  59
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  5 0 0 14 1  20
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  21 2 1 135 4  163
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  21 2 1 132 4  160
   Journalism 0 0 0 3 0  3
   
Business  17 1 2 57 0  77
Continuing Education  0 0 6 5 5  16
Dental Hygiene  5 0 0 3 0  8
Education  4 0 0 7 0  11

Engineering, Total 22 0 4 60 3 89
 Engineering  21 0 3 53 3  80
 Architecture  1 0 1 7 0  9

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 3 1 0 16 1 21
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  2 1 0 11 0  14
  Natural Resources  1 0 0 5 1 7

Human Ecology  1 1 1 39 2  44
Nursing  3 0 0 6 0  9
Pharmacy  0 0 0 3 0  3
Social Work  0 0 0 1 0  1
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  55 8 4 65 6  138
           
Total  180 19 22 545 28 794

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   1 0  5 0 6
Law   10 1  15 0 26
Medicine   1 3  7 0 11
Optometry   0 0  0 0 0
Pharmacy   1 0  1 1 3
Veterinary Medicine   1 1  8 0 10
          
Total    14 5 36 1  56

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    24 9 88 3  124
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



WHITE STUDENTS BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 21

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  114 18 20 518 5  675

Arts and Sciences, Total 1,542 375 189 8,963 353 11,422
  Arts and Sciences, General  87 17 9 281 76  470
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 1 4 3 177 17  202
  The Arts, Total  187 45 21 1,094 45 1,392
    The Arts 150 42 19 878 38  1,127
    Music 37 3 2 216 7 265
  Biological Sciences  377 59 27 1,116 22  1,601
  Humanities  196 62 22 1,666 45  1,991
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  171 25 22 727 12  957
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  523 163 85 3,902 136  4,809
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  513 163 84 3,780 133  4,673
   Journalism 10 0 1 122 3  136
   
Business  556 114 47 2,445 25  3,187
Continuing Education  0 0 143 301 191  635
Dental Hygiene  11 6 1 83 2  103
Education  24 18 10 388 19  459

Engineering, Total 902 71 30 3,093 78 4,174
 Engineering  771 52 21 2,718 65  3,627
 Architecture  131 19 9 375 13  547

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 171 36 25 1,350 70 1,652
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  136 26 18 1,049 49  1,278
  Natural Resources  35 10 7 301 21 374

Human Ecology  81 53 17 1,639 49  1,839
Nursing  90 28 11 356 3  488
Pharmacy  0 1 1 108 3  113
Social Work  0 0 0 108 2  110
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  1,077 294 201 2,148 129  3,849
           
Total  4,568 1,014 695 21,500 929 28,706

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   62 21  255 1 339
Law   130 56  293 3 482
Medicine   106 28  443 1 578
Optometry   44 14  154 1 213
Pharmacy   39 44  190 5 278
Veterinary Medicine   82 44  375 0 501
          
Total    463 207 1,710 11  2,391

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    662 588 3,961 355  5,566
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 22

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  153 25 26 642 13  859

Arts and Sciences, Total 2,038 487 249 11,294 468 14,536
  Arts and Sciences, General  128 21 18 377 104  648
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 2 4 3 238 26  273
  The Arts, Total  235 62 30 1,307 57 1,691
    The Arts 192 58 27 1,056 49  1,382
    Music 43 4 3 251 8 309
  Biological Sciences  542 81 35 1,487 31  2,176
  Humanities  236 70 34 2,010 60  2,410
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  205 41 28 954 18  1,246
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  690 208 101 4,921 172  6,092
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  680 208 100 4,779 169  5,936
   Journalism 10 0 1 142 3  156
   
Business  714 167 87 3,282 43  4,293
Continuing Education  0 0 257 429 254  940
Dental Hygiene  18 7 1 108 2  136
Education  29 21 10 469 22  551

Engineering, Total 1,122 104 51 4,091 103 5,471
 Engineering  969 83 40 3,630 87  4,809
 Architecture  153 21 11 461 16  662

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 188 44 31 1,479 75 1,817
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  148 33 23 1,152 52  1,408
  Natural Resources  40 11 8 327 23 409

Human Ecology  94 62 23 2,012 62  2,253
Nursing  115 32 12 403 4  566
Pharmacy  0 1 1 144 4  150
Social Work  0 0 0 127 2  129
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  1,417 352 254 2,965 166  5,154
           
Total  5,888 1,302 1,002 27,445 1,218 36,855

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   72 30  297 1 400
Law   181 70  417 5 673
Medicine   143 65  614 4 826
Optometry   48 16  179 1 244
Pharmacy   50 56  265 9 380
Veterinary Medicine   89 45  403 0 537
          
Total    583 282 2,175 20  3,060

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    1,461 732 7,068 500  9,761
                  

Prepared by the Office of the University Registrar         
The Ohio State University          
October 17, 2002          



RACE UNKNOWN STUDENTS BY COLLEGE AND SCHOOL, BY SOURCE
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 23

    Transfers  Transfers   Contin-     
College, School, or Division   NFQF  Ranks 1&2    Other    uing   Former    Total 

Undergraduate             
           

Allied Medical Professions  0 2 3 7 1  13

Arts and Sciences, Total 32 28 13 181 10 264
  Arts and Sciences, General  2 1 0 8 2  13
  Arts and Sciences, Unknown 0 0 0 3 1  4
  The Arts, Total  4 5 3 26 2 40
    The Arts 2 5 3 19 2  31
    Music 2 0 0 7 0 9
  Biological Sciences  10 4 0 24 1  39
  Humanities  4 7 3 49 0  63
  Mathematical and   
    Physical Sciences  6 0 2 15 1  24
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total  6 11 5 56 3  81
   Social & Behavioral Sciences  6 11 5 53 3  78
   Journalism 0 0 0 3 0  3
   
Business  11 8 4 39 1  63
Continuing Education  0 0 5 17 13  35
Dental Hygiene  0 0 0 2 0  2
Education  0 1 0 3 0  4

Engineering, Total 24 3 3 64 1 95
 Engineering  21 2 3 54 1  81
 Architecture  3 1 0 10 0  14

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 2 2 3 20 0 27
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences  2 2 2 9 0  15
  Natural Resources  0 0 1 11 0 12

Human Ecology  1 0 2 23 1  27
Nursing  1 0 0 1 0  2
Pharmacy  0 0 0 3 0  3
Social Work  0 0 0 1 0  1
Undergraduate Student Academic Services  22 6 4 55 2  89
           
Total  93 50 37 416 29 625

            

     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate Professional           
            

Dentistry   2 0  7 0 9
Law   13 2  52 0 67
Medicine   6 0  10 0 16
Optometry   1 0  8 0 9
Pharmacy   5 1  8 0 14
Veterinary Medicine   5 0  11 0 16
          
Total    32 3 96 0  131

            
     New to  New from   Contin-     
       OSU    OSU    uing   Former    Total 

Graduate             
            

Total    120 15 314 48  497
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FULL-TIME/PART-TIME STUDENTS BY LEVEL, SEX, AND SOURCE
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 24
 Transfers Other Contin-
Level/FT or PT/Sex   NFQF Ranks 1&2 Transfers   uing  Former   Total 

Undergraduate       
      

   Full-time*       
        Men 3,988 739 344 13,894 483 19,448
        Women 3,921 689 378 13,149 346 18,483
        Total 7,909 1,428 722 27,043 829 37,931
       
   Part-time       
        Men 72 48 329 2,108 411 2,968
        Women 97 53 385 2,092 467 3,094
        Total 169 101 714 4,200 878 6,062
       
   Total 8,078 1,529 1,436 31,243 1,707 43,993

      
   New to New from  Contin-   

Graduate Professional    OSU   OSU   uing  Former   Total 
 

   Full-time*       
        Men  275 131 1,017 6 1,429
        Women  308 151 1,093 8 1,560
        Total  583 282 2,110 14 2,989
       
   Part-time       
        Men  0 0 26 1 27
        Women  0 0 39 5 44
        Total  0 0 65 6 71
       
   Total 583 282 2,175 20 3,060

   New to New from  Contin-   
Graduate    OSU   OSU   uing  Former   Total 
       
   Full-time*       
        Men  604 161 2,551 35 3,351
        Women  630 269 2,367 39 3,305
        Total  1,234 430 4,918 74 6,656
       
   Part-time       
        Men  72 98 883 137 1,190
        Women  175 266 1,576 355 2,372
        Total  247 364 2,459 492 3,562
       
   Total  1,481 794 7,377 566 10,218

  * Undergraduate students are classified as full-time if they 
    register for 12 or more credits.  Graduate and graduate
    professional students are classified as full-time if they register 
    for 10 or more credits. 
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FULL-TIME/PART-TIME STUDENTS BY LEVEL, SEX, AND SOURCE
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 25
 Transfers Other Contin-
Level/FT or PT/Sex   NFQF Ranks 1&2 Transfers   uing  Former   Total 

Undergraduate       
      

   Full-time*       
        Men 2,951 641 269 12,704 363 16,928
        Women 2,902 596 272 11,450 245 15,465
        Total 5,853 1,237 541 24,154 608 32,393
       
   Part-time       
        Men 13 34 228 1,785 314 2,374
        Women 22 31 233 1,506 296 2,088
        Total 35 65 461 3,291 610 4,462
       
   Total 5,888 1,302 1,002 27,445 1,218 36,855

      
   New to New from  Contin-   

Graduate Professional    OSU   OSU   uing  Former   Total 
 

   Full-time*       
        Men  275 131 1,017 6 1,429
        Women  308 151 1,093 8 1,560
        Total  583 282 2,110 14 2,989
       
   Part-time       
        Men  0 0 26 1 27
        Women  0 0 39 5 44
        Total  0 0 65 6 71
       
   Total 583 282 2,175 20 3,060

   New to New from  Contin-   
Graduate    OSU   OSU   uing  Former   Total 
       
   Full-time*       
        Men  604 160 2,536 35 3,335
        Women  628 248 2,309 38 3,223
        Total  1,232 408 4,845 73 6,558
       
   Part-time       
        Men  70 90 860 131 1,151
        Women  159 234 1,363 296 2,052
        Total  229 324 2,223 427 3,203
       
   Total  1,461 732 7,068 500 9,761

  * Undergraduate students are classified as full-time if they 
    register for 12 or more credits.  Graduate and graduate
    professional students are classified as full-time if they register 
    for 10 or more credits. 
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FULL-TIME/PART-TIME STUDENTS BY LEVEL, SEX, AND SOURCE
EXTENDED CAMPUSES

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 26
 Transfers Other Contin-
Level/FT or PT/Sex   NFQF Ranks 1&2 Transfers   uing  Former   Total 

Undergraduate       
      

   Full-time*       
        Men 1,037 98 75 1,190 120 2,520
        Women 1,019 93 106 1,699 101 3,018
        Total 2,056 191 181 2,889 221 5,538
       
   Part-time       
        Men 59 14 101 323 97 594
        Women 75 22 152 586 171 1,006
        Total 134 36 253 909 268 1,600
       
   Total 2,190 227 434 3,798 489 7,138

      

   New to New from  Contin-   
Graduate    OSU   OSU   uing  Former   Total 
       
   Full-time*       
        Men  0 1 15 0 16
        Women  2 21 58 1 82
        Total  2 22 73 1 98
       
   Part-time       
        Men  2 8 23 6 39
        Women  16 32 213 59 320
        Total  18 40 236 65 359
       
   Total  20 62 309 66 457

  * Undergraduate students are classified as full-time if they 
    register for 12 or more credits.  Graduate and graduate
    professional students are classified as full-time if they register 
    for 10 or more credits. 
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, LEVEL, SEX, AND FULL-TIME/PART-TIME
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 27

FULL-TIME* PART-TIME TOTAL
College, School,
or Division Men Women Total  Men Women Total  Men Women Total           
Undergraduate                       
Allied Medical        
 Professions 188 550 738  33 88 121  221 638 859

Arts and Sciences, Total 6,049 7,313 13,362 901 846 1,747 6,950 8,159 15,109
 Arts and Sciences,            
  General 229 349 578  69 58 127  298 407 705
 Arts and Sciences,            
  Unknown 117 93 210  40 41 81  157 134 291
 The Arts, Total 622 920 1,542  97 84 181  719 1,004 1,723
   The Arts 458 792 1,250  83 79 162  541 871 1,412
   Music 164 128 292 14 5 19 178 133 311
 Biological Sciences 832 1,233 2,065  59 77 136  891 1,310 2,201
 Humanities 1,030 1,207 2,237  171 163 334  1,201 1,370 2,571
 Mathematical and            
  Physical Sciences 765 320 1,085  126 52 178  891 372 1,263
Social & Behavioral Sciences, Total 2,454 3,191 5,645  339 371 710  2,793 3,562 6,355
   Social & Behavioral Sciences 2,395 3,105 5,500  335 364 699  2,730 3,469 6,199
   Journalism 59 86 145  4 7 11  63 93 156

Business 2,462 1,689 4,151 164 141 305 2,626 1,830 4,456
Continuing Education 64 117 181 411 544 955 475 661 1,136
Dental Hygiene 12 109 121 1 16 17 13 125 138
Education 229 396 625 92 61 153 321 457 778

Engineering, Total 4,207 895 5,102 327 63 390 4,534 958 5,492
 Engineering 3,778 704 4,482 294 53 347 4,072 757 4,829
 Architecture 429 191 620 33 10 43 462 201 663

Food, Agricultural, and
 Environmental Sciences, Total 1,461 1,015 2,476 180 133 313 1,641 1,148 2,789
  Food, Agricultural, and
   Environmental Sciences 1,267 843 2,110 144 106 250 1,411 949 2,360
  Natural Resources 194 172 366 36 27 63 230 199 429

Human Ecology 524 1,502 2,026 104 173 277 628 1,675 2,303
Nursing 33 459 492 7 68 75 40 527 567
Pharmacy 47 82 129 10 11 21 57 93 150
Social Work 5 97 102 7 29 36 12 126 138
Undergraduate Student Academic Services 4,167 4,259 8,426 731 921 1,652 4,898 5,180 10,078
          
Total 19,448 18,483 37,931 2,968 3,094 6,062 22,416 21,577 43,993           

Graduate Professional 

Dentistry 257 143 400  0 0 0  257 143 400
Law 349 318 667  3 3 6  352 321 673
Medicine 467 354 821  4 1 5  471 355 826
Optometry 105 137 242  1 1 2  106 138 244
Pharmacy, Doctor of 118 207 325  19 36 55  137 243 380
Veterinary Medicine 133 401 534  0 3 3  133 404 537
            
Total 1,429 1,560 2,989  27 44 71  1,456 1,604 3,060

Graduate                       
Master's 1,401 1,698 3,099  642 1,471 2,113  2,043 3,169 5,212
Post-master's 1,950 1,607 3,557  548 901 1,449  2,498 2,508 5,006
            
Total 3,351 3,305 6,656  1,190 2,372 3,562  4,541 5,677 10,218

GRAND TOTAL 24,228 23,348 47,576  4,185 5,510 9,695  28,413 28,858 57,271

  * Undergraduate students are classified as full-time if they 
    register for 12 or more credits.  Graduate and graduate
    professional students are classified as full-time if they register 
    for 10 or more credits. 
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FULL-TIME / PART-TIME STUDENTS BY CAMPUS, LEVEL, AND SEX
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002

FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 28

CAMPUS UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL TOTAL

  FT/PT     MEN   WOMEN   TOTAL      MEN   WOMEN   TOTAL      MEN   WOMEN   TOTAL      MEN   WOMEN   TOTAL 

            

Columbus Campus 
  Full-time* 16,928 15,465 32,393 3,335 3,223 6,558 1,429 1,560 2,989 21,692 20,248 41,940

  Part-time 2,374 2,088 4,462 1,151 2,052 3,203 27 44 71 3,552 4,184 7,736
         

  Total 19,302 17,553 36,855 4,486 5,275 9,761 1,456 1,604 3,060 25,244 24,432 49,676

             

Lima Campus 
  Full-time* 463 571 1,034 7 19 26 0 470 590 1,060

  Part-time 88 171 259 8 85 93 0 96 256 352
       

  Total 551 742 1,293 15 104 119 0 566 846 1,412

           

Mansfield Campus 
  Full-time* 416 632 1,048 1 17 18 0 417 649 1,066

  Part-time 127 265 392 10 45 55 0 137 310 447
       

  Total 543 897 1,440 11 62 73 0 554 959 1,513

           

Marion Campus 
  Full-time* 443 650 1,093 1 13 14 0 444 663 1,107

  Part-time 141 241 382 1 44 45 0 142 285 427
       

  Total 584 891 1,475 2 57 59 0 586 948 1,534

           

Newark Campus 
  Full-time* 678 916 1,594 7 33 40 0 685 949 1,634

  Part-time 164 265 429 20 146 166 0 184 411 595
       

  Total 842 1,181 2,023 27 179 206 0 869 1,360 2,229

           

Wooster-ATI 
  Full-time* 520 249 769 0 0 0 0 520 249 769

  Part-time 74 64 138 0 0 0 0 74 64 138
       

  Total 594 313 907 0 0 0 0 594 313 907

 

Total University 
  Full-time* 19,448 18,483 37,931 3,351 3,305 6,656 1,429 1,560 2,989 24,228 23,348 47,576

  Part-time 2,968 3,094 6,062 1,190 2,372 3,562 27 44 71 4,185 5,510 9,695
             

  Total 22,416 21,577 43,993 4,541 5,677 10,218 1,456 1,604 3,060 28,413 28,858 57,271
            

  * Undergraduate students are classified as full-time if they 

    register for 12 or more credits.  Graduate or graduate professional 

    professional students are classified as full-time if they register 

    for 10 or more credits. 
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ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL, SEX, AND AGE
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 29

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE

AGE Men Women Total  Men Women Total  Men Women Total
            

Unknown 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
Under 15 0 1 1  0 0 0 0 0 0

15 4 2 6  0 0 0  0 0 0
16 22 18 40  0 0 0  0 0 0
17 186 186 372  0 0 0  0 0 0
18 2428 2755 5183  0 1 1  1 0 1
19 3192 3216 6408  0 0 0  0 0 0
20 3367 3478 6845  1 5 6  2 5 7
21 3408 3291 6699  21 54 75  59 59 118
22 2526 1750 4276  167 258 425  245 395 640
23 1263 722 1985  239 314 553  397 550 947
24 705 414 1119  264 306 570  393 470 863
25 466 301 767  257 232 489  400 453 853
26 304 195 499  172 117 289  342 382 724
27 244 178 422  85 92 177  325 342 667
28 191 111 302  61 51 112  332 333 665
29 147 82 229  52 34 86  280 272 552
30 134 91 225  26 19 45  247 212 459
31 94 88 182  16 23 39  252 205 457
32 95 61 156  24 21 45  170 156 326
33 57 51 108  14 11 25  154 130 284
34 41 44 85  12 5 17  129 100 229
35 51 38 89  2 10 12  92 81 173
36 43 27 70  8 5 13  86 103 189
37 35 30 65  5 6 11  63 75 138
38 35 32 67  2 3 5  55 60 115
39 19 39 58  9 6 15  53 60 113
40 26 30 56  3 4 7  42 51 93
41 25 32 57  1 4 5  40 57 97
42 23 26 49  1 2 3  42 58 100
43 18 29 47  5 2 7  24 64 88
44 19 30 49  3 4 7  29 60 89
45 16 24 40  1 7 8  26 49 75
46 16 18 34  1 2 3  24 39 63
47 15 21 36  0 1 1  23 52 75
48 13 22 35  2 1 3  19 54 73
49 5 18 23  1 1 2  25 46 71
50 9 24 33  0 0 0  21 46 67
51 8 16 24  0 2 2  22 51 73
52 7 11 18  1 1 2  12 41 53
53 8 12 20  0 0 0  8 38 46
54 5 7 12  0 0 0  15 31 46
55 4 12 16  0 0 0  11 27 38
56 2 2 4  0 0 0  7 15 22
57 7 2 9  0 0 0  5 5 10
58 2 2 4  0 0 0  3 11 14
59 8 4 12  0 0 0  1 9 10
60 1 3 4  0 0 0  3 8 11
61 2 1 3  0 0 0  2 6 8
62 0 4 4  0 0 0  0 1 1
63 0 1 1  0 0 0  1 5 6
64 0 0 0  0 0 0  1 2 3
65 1 0 1  0 0 0  3 4 7
66 1 0 1  0 0 0  0 1 1
67 0 1 1  0 0 0  0 0 0
68 1 0 1  0 0 0  0 0 0
69 1 0 1  0 0 0  0 1 1
70 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0

Over 70 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
            
Average            
   Age: 21.53 21.31 21.42 25.48 25.06 25.26 29.50 30.47 30.02           
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ENROLLMENT OF NEW UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS BY SEX AND AGE
COLUMBUS CAMPUS

AUTUMN QUARTER 2002
FIFTEENTH DAY ENROLLMENT SUPPLEMENT 30

NFQF NEW TRANSFERS TOTAL

AGE Men Women Total  Men Women Total  Men Women Total
            

Unknown 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
Under 15 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0

15 0 0 0  2 2 4  2 2 4
16 4 3 7  13 12 25  17 15 32
17 94 115 209  74 57 131  168 172 340
18 2272 2547 4819  35 25 60  2307 2572 4879
19 552 247 799  252 326 578  804 573 1377
20 19 3 22  275 250 525  294 253 547
21 3 3 6  149 126 275  152 129 281
22 10 1 11  85 81 166  95 82 177
23 3 0 3  54 52 106  57 52 109
24 2 2 4  51 30 81  53 32 85
25 1 0 1  44 23 67  45 23 68
26 0 1 1  30 24 54  30 25 55
27 1 0 1  13 11 24  14 11 25
28 0 0 0  12 16 28  12 16 28
29 0 0 0  16 13 29  16 13 29
30 0 1 1  15 9 24  15 10 25
31 0 0 0  5 2 7  5 2 7
32 1 0 1  10 5 15  11 5 16
33 0 0 0  5 6 11  5 6 11
34 0 0 0  3 5 8  3 5 8
35 0 0 0  8 4 12  8 4 12
36 1 1 2  1 4 5  2 5 7
37 0 0 0  1 2 3  1 2 3
38 0 0 0  3 6 9  3 6 9
39 1 0 1  0 6 6  1 6 7
40 0 0 0  1 2 3  1 2 3
41 0 0 0  2 2 4  2 2 4
42 0 0 0  3 4 7  3 4 7
43 0 0 0  2 5 7  2 5 7
44 0 0 0  1 1 2  1 1 2
45 0 0 0  1 3 4  1 3 4
46 0 0 0  0 2 2  0 2 2
47 0 0 0  2 4 6  2 4 6
48 0 0 0  0 1 1  0 1 1
49 0 0 0  0 3 3  0 3 3
50 0 0 0  1 1 2  1 1 2
51 0 0 0  1 2 3  1 2 3
52 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
53 0 0 0  0 1 1  0 1 1
54 0 0 0  0 1 1  0 1 1
55 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
56 0 0 0  1 1 2  1 1 2
57 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
58 0 0 0  0 1 1  0 1 1
59 0 0 0  1 0 1  1 0 1
60 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
61 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
62 0 0 0  0 1 1  0 1 1
63 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
64 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
65 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
66 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
67 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
68 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
69 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
70 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0

Over 70 0 0 0  0 0 0  0 0 0
            
Average            
   Age: 18.21 18.07 18.14 21.59 21.92 21.75 19.17 19.14 19.16           
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